Computer-controlled Cycle Machine withlut Fo
ADNREHSEFHA I Y

40033708

No.1430-06






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

P24 2 1) L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

» Each numeral indicates the number of pants required.

-"0.3* and "2.5" indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that consfructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

. As to the parts with marks of "fr"({consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it Is recommended to prepare spares.

NR=Y )R ZFRAIELT

1.

o a0

"R MoRSRY

1) "% J s MEDA—Y Ty LML TSEERES SR EERLET,
EEHNEIR" REREY X" 2BRHLTIREZTY,

M e RV O R OBRBAEBEL T LT,

. BBEoRTiR, ANEERL, 01, 2550, BE (BuX—) ERLET,

HWEMO () 2, TAEBELTVIFERATHILEBHRLET.
ASAMAR—VD — — — — — Hit, SERTHILEERLET.

YR PR-YOR GRESR) . 0" (A7 2 YEBE) 0HFFVEB&E,
FHEEBLTIB(IEESRHLET,



CONTENTS

2] /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiie i ciiieneeenenn, 1
B - SMEER (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2} ......oo it e 3
SHER - SLEEMR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (@) ....oorr e ]
BRER - AAERIHA (3)
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ..o e i 7
bk - SRMER
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .........ocvvvviinnine, 9
B - ARG (1)
6, PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS(Z) ...t 11
A - PR TEBGR (2)
7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........oivvnnnt 13
A - v=aT ARG
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . e et e 15
THRBIR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... i 17
V1 2B ER
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...........ooiiiiiiiiiann s 18
%P5 - RATHER
11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .o e n 19
YT Bk
12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS .. .. oo e e cr e 21
SHIABR
13. X~-Y COMPONENTS (1) ..o e i e e e nn e 23
X—-YBER (1)
14 K~ COMP ONEN T S () ..ot i e i e e 25
X—YH& (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS) ..o, 27
v SHE (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS) ........ovvvvviunnn 29
kY AMEH (AMS-210EHS,ESS# R <)
17. TABLE COMPONENTS ... e e v e 31
B R
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS) ... ees 33

T7—fE (AMS-210EHS,ESSA 8 <)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ... . e e e e 34

PN AT

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONEN TS .. . ittt iiet ittt et aneiseeans 35
REA R VIR

21 CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS L ...ttt c i erar e rcnnaaraanerrrearranranesran 37
HE Ry 7 AB%

22 WIRING DLAGRAM ... i it ettt ettt asn s e e e 39
EEEHARN

2. PEDAL COMPONEN TS ... ittt et at et nt e aae et et netaranes 41
RE NG

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS ... e e e it e e anrsranaaanes 42
R mME

25, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENT S (1) .. i i e i e it it e e rrecranranreaares 43
AT aBER (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS (2) ..ottt ettt e e e e et aaranaannns 45
AT a VR (2)

27.LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... ittt eansininaan s 47
LAY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... i i i ettt it r it i e e 48

#4



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - Ah2BEAR (1)




REF. NQ ~ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ _. BESCRIPTLON _________] LSS T B, aty |
1 400-26980 UPSIDE COVER ¥ gy RYHN - 1
2 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2Y M6 L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE COVER AVT A - i
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE Av4Aryavnt y 1
5 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW ' 33 M4 L=10 2
i 400-24999 PRESSER COVER FhE¥Ihn - 1
7 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FNERY 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER_COVER FYRT VN - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA I3 M3X0.5 1=6 2

i0 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 ALF{ITVH 1
il SH-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Y M6 L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 3 42407V 1
13 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 F4* 323 M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LA 247V 1
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 oL M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-AMB7¥HA 1
17 SY-6040650-TP  SCREW £33 M4 L=6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW ¥4 L-=8 b33y M4 L=§ 1
19 21129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIBE (B) 7-A {h 7¥H{B 1
20 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW b33y M4 L=6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fye v {7V B i
22 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW L33Y M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pATY 7
24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 3
25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 i
26 TA-2060406-R0  RUBBER PLUG PATY I
27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG hARY 1
28 40028877 FACE COVER_CAP AV AN -bALY 1
29 400-24998 CRANK_ROD COVER FRvoyh N - 1
30 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW AT EY 4
31 400-28459 GREASE PLATE Y VAEL] 1
32 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW I iy 2
33 400-29632 STOP SW ASM, {79 FAYZ{yFI3 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ h RIROINRITHE M 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {MTRY 14 1
36 SH-4030601-SN SCREW N3 X 6 Fa* 33y H3X0,5 L=6 1
37 01 400-27971 MOTOR COVER -4 - 1
38 01 SN-4041055-SP  SCREW FAr Y M4 L=10 4
39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. Ty v b-Mrgay 1
40 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Tyt y 7 b} (1)
41 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 2 SR ()
42 SK-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 33y M4 L=6 (2)
43 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa iy (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 eS¥ R 4,5X10%0.8 (2)
45 400-32511 THE SENSOR_CABLE ASM. LP5LEY -7 A3 I
45 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {M7YI{ F i
47 SH-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 v337 M4 L=8 I
48 400-28834 GUIDE PLATE ThE LIYvFN v A I
49 400-28835 BUSHING I VIVER YT Y2 1

NOTE (iEdd)

01....ACCESSORTE PARTS

I8 s



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.HO _NOTE __ PARTNO. .. ___DPESCRIPTION __________ | S R A, Qty _
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S b7t Fabf TVE Y ¥-b (¥a 1
2 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL vt hy Faiiy-A(31,5) 1
3 100-04108 GROUND ARK 7 Iub -4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER_UNIT IS EVLTIE 1
5 262-60109 BTH_BASE {PIXMIIIA A (1)
6 762-60208 BTW_CAN_PLATE PN EVITIL] (§Y]
7 262-60307 BTH_BASE SHAFT MSETEVISEL VM (1
8 262-60406 BTH_SHAFT BASE {hvx0y (1}
9 262-60505 BTR_CAM_LEVER AN ES T n

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL SVl X (1)

11 262-60703 BTR_TORSION_SPRING FISEIZ AN (1)

12 262-60802 BTR_BEARING SPACER AT FYYD AR - n

13 400-23865 BTR_SHAFT FENES A n

14 400-23866 BTR_LEVER SHAFT IS T3 (n

15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER ARv¥L - (n

Y 262-61206 BTH SPACER ¥ U U¥F (0

17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING FINE M TN 4 M (2)

18 262-61503 BTH WHEEL RUBBER LI MY (1

19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING PR AT T (n

20 262-G1701 BTH_SPRING £bvFaTEI{AED TN 3 (1)

31 RC-05607TI1-KP RETAINING RIRG " ALAY €}

22 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed" 4hAy 4 (1)

23 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7 3 4.5X10X0.8 (1)

24 SM-5040655-SN SCRER AAYR 3 (1

25 SM-8050502-TP SCRER K5 L=5 bARY (1)

26 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 A3y M4%0.7 L=8 (23

27 SM-6041150-TP SCRER v33y M4 L=11 3

28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG MRS IR L] 1

29 400-13640 JUKI GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ 2-%y ¥-7B 1

30 02 CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEx-%yo* A{ny(JUKIY39) 1

31 05 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 YR YR I60 3

32 CH-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Fadzad v IA° A 1

33 62 CH-600L0D1-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE v-7 5A° 4 § 1

34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B »YRFavzayy 7B 1

35 SL-6084092-TH BOLT § b FIRNTHITIE AR 1

R]H HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND JIEVR VR 4

37 03 1X-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y-8 PHT 5

38 04 1X-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP k-7 % 2997 5

39 07 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP Y- op ey 6

40 04 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 W37 1

41 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP -7k FUH7 1

42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP LEV R 1) 1

43 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLBER Fviag 47 A3 2

44 $M-6040602-TP SCRER M4 L=6 nIBITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2

45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 0 A3090THE M 3

46 01 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 T h 39% FA a2y W4 L=B 12

47 07  SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 $h 9% Pa 23 M4 L=8 13

48 06 FA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyven vh 150 4

49 400-05712 FARTH CODE ASK F-A3-b (#3) 1

50 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 39y FA I3y M4 L=3 1

51 T4T-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH. FISERIYETITICEY) 1

52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK, USE TN G N b (n

53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-545 (2)

54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING AL YEIR - M} (n

55 110-72403 THREAD TENSTON NUT a4 1 {pFady rb (1

56 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uypriyh 11/64-40 43}

57 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PHYYN vh 2

NOTE (32D

01....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

02,....FOR JE
03....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS

AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210% fR <

JEMH
AMS-210EHS ,ESS/H

04, ...FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,ANS-210E- 1510

05....FOR AMS-210GEHS,ESS, EHL,ESL

(6. .. .FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

07....FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210EHL  ESL,AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS  ESS,EHL,ESLA
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210/4
AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210/4



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHER - MR (3)

33

i
el
f



REF, R0, NOTE _PARTNO. ________BPESCRIPTIGN _ _—___ ____ | S A S qty _
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INTEN Y DP42 1
2 SH-6061202-T9 SCREW X6 L=12 nFh27HE kb X6 L=12 2
3 FP-0651001-8C FASIER [ a0 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER XE-4pn" - 1
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=B 37 3% Fa 03 W4 L=8 5
[ [1)5 AC0-25018 T HOVERERT LOWER COVER ASW, X O7REN 7% Z
7 06 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT _LOWER_COVER_ASN X403 o2ahn -43 2
8 02 460-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASK. X{M oahnt -34 23 1
g n 460-36459 X_MNOVEKERT UPPER_COYER R_ASM X4 001hn -3% 23 1

10 08 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASK X4b" B8Lhnt ~34 23 1
T T3 AN0-39532 X KOVENERT UPPER COVER T ASH VA =37 7% T
12 62 400-25021 A XOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASK. X4M dorha -4 923 1
13 ol 400-36461 X_MOVEMENT _UPPER_COVER 1 _ASK pEINRT Sy TNERT o T H] 1
14 08 400-38555 X MOVENENT UPPER COVER L ASM bR T TR T A T ES 1
15 08 400-39534 X XOVENENT UPPER COVER L ASK X{L o0Lha ¢4 973 1
G BTI8I-210-000 X WOVENERT TOVER RAEL T TN o E
17 P5-0150042-X0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AFWr ey 1,554 4
18 SM-1040870-7F SCREW $533% M4 L=8 8
1¢ 67 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y44 o - H
20 07 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{hn - 1
A o7 SH-TO40BYU-TP STREW Y7030~ W L=§ !
22 02 460-25031 FEED BASE COVER LEAENR Y100 2
23 06 460-36464 FEED BASE_COVER 258" {30 - 2
24 8K~ 1040870-TP SCREW $313%" N4 L=8 4
25 B3267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 4 3 ARy 3
7% T3 FO0-Z5015 COVER_SUPPORT X [ZCTFMET T 5 7 A
27 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM, BYAN - (93) 1
28 312-62801 PIN {M IRISSIF{ Y 1
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B FTRA -A¥EIA 3(B) 1
30 262-21101 HOOX COYER PRESSER SPRING A HehA -ARIN R(A) 1
3T SE-5040855-SK SCREW E VI A T
32 03 BEL15-210-108 FRANE SUPPORT RUBBER M7 HIT A 6
33 i 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NRLAEY 3ha - 1
k1] 04 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER AY{HES 3PN~ 1
35 13 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT COVER NO{AEY 3BA - 1
15 &} A00-39515 NEEDLE_PLATE SUPPORT COVER ISZET P T T
37 14 4006-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R ARy 3hA —FFIEY 1
18 4 400-39547 COYER_SUPPORT L A{EEY 3pN —$FIER Y 1
39 14 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE M{EEY apn -3 o 2

40 03 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B AS{aFY ahnt -¥¥Il 2

a1 1§ PIETI-DT9-100 COVER SUFPORT Y5y apn -¥¥1 2

42 10 SK-4051055-SP SCREW b 4

43 14 SK-4051055-5P SCREW PS> 2

44 15 SK-4051055-5P SCREW FLAE > 2
15 5 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 ush27}% 4 K5%0.8 L=10 2
EL 63 SK-BASUBTO-TF SCREW 537 W3X0.5 L=6 7
47 131 SK-6450610-TP SCREW £5339* M4X0.5 L=6 2
48 03 FP-0430800-SD WASHER ¥4 eFF BT 3 b aeh M4 4
49 12 PP-(430800-SD WASHER K4 E3$ A F ab aih M4 2
50 12 SK-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 A3 MG L=12 2
! T4 SK-5A506T0-TP SCREW 73y NIXD. 5 L=6 |
52 14 Wp-0450801-SP WASHER &30 1] 4
53 t4 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 3 RE A 4
54 14 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 TIRITIA A K4X0.T =10 8
55 14 WP-(450801-8P WASHER [ &30 ] [
13 q00-26829 GEAR CUVER_ASH. ¥y 73 T
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER - )
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ ¥Er -7xhh [€)]
58 SL-4040681-SC COMBTRATECN SCREW M4 X 8 FaT 3y ¥AL N4X0.7 L=6 2
60 400-06836 01 TANK ASK. F{ARVIIL 1
i1 SH-BU30G50-17 STRER T TR T
62 100-06840 RUBBER BUSH 19047 7 992 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY SW_ASN. M VY VR{IFER 1
64 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TH VA{IFR A { )
65 216-38109 SAFETY SKITCH ARM T VAL 2F95 (1)
i3 A00-08497 SAFETY_SW_ARM SHAFT 7o V99T 3797 7 (1)
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tob VA{yFEV 0t} (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SRITCE NUT Tyl ¥R 9F ALY (1)
68 SK-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FaT a3 N2 1=12 (1)
70 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FIEYR VR (2)
Tt I00-29633 SAFETY SH CORTT ASNC TV IHYFI-F IS (48]
72 SH-4050855-57 SCREW #A 3 MG L=8 1
73 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASN. INTEA V3 1
T4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW W4 L=3 ¥ vk e ady M4 L=8 3
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD It upt -y 4
78 111 AU0-I6455 FEEU COVER I 1
77 05 400- 36467 FEED_COYER_STAY AN BN -RF- 1
78 05 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 WFHITIE AR MAXD.T L=6 2
79 05 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE AV AN -a7{4% 2
a0 05 SK-7030450-5C SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 TAYFI3Y N3XD.5 L=3.5 4
) TO0-95790 HTRGE ST0T F Iy ¥ I
82 SH-8060612-TP SCHEW M6 L=6 pA2Y M6 L=6 q
83 07 SK-1040801-8P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3327 H4X0,7 L=3 4
84 05 §M-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $333%" M4X0.7T L-3 [

KOTE (3%2)

01,...FOR A¥S-210E-1510
02....FOR AMS-Z210EHS,ESS, ERE, ESL
03, ... ACCESSORIE PARTS

AMS-219E-15105
ANS-21DEHS,ESS, ENL, ESLA
L

i
04, ., ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-219E-1510) HE:%(AH&ZIDE%SlOfﬁ}

...FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210
..FOR AKS-2310E-1510,AKS-210E-2206,

ANS-210E-1510,ANS-210F-2210H
AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2246,

AMS-210E-2210

07....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2210
08....FOR A¥S-210E-2206
09....FOR AMS-210E-2210
10, .. EXCEPT AMS-210E-2210
11....ACCESSORIE PARTS HEs

(FOR ASK-21DEHS,ESS,EHL,ESL) (ASH-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESL/E}
12....ACCESSORIE PARTS HEs

(FOR ASK-210E-1510,AKS-210E-2206) (ASK-210E-1510,ANS-219E-2296)
13....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASK-210E-2206) % & (ASM-210E-2206 )
14....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASK-210E-2210) {8 & (ANS-2108-2210/)
15....SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-2210) M IRER S (AMS-210E-2210/)

AMS-210E-22108
AMS-210E-1510,ANS-210E-2210 %k <
ANS-210E-2206 0

AMS-210F-2210/

AMS-Z10E-22104% Bk €

-8 —



4, MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - SRR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ BESCRIPTION ________.. LA . B Qty_
1 SB-1206009-00 BEARING amy ¥ aey 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT LA IS eV 1
3 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAxy N6 L=8 2
4 SR-~1200018-00 BEARING amy V¥ ooy 1
5 400-10415 BEARING BUSH A ASH. BYY N TRV T w¥aly 1
(i SB-T2GC0TT-00 BEARTHG SV I T
7 400- 10418 BEARING _BUSH B _ASN. DIIAIAN TRV T 9¥adR 1
8 400-25417 MAIR SHAFT ey 1
9 400- 10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM, FIF{ALTT 1

10 400~ 10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT FYT{A (1)
TT Z00- 10424 COURTER_WEIGHT SCREW_A TIFIATY AR A D
12 400- 10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B YIF{A{}A3Y B (n
13 400-10426 COUNTER_REIGHT _SCREW _C PIT{R{IARYC n
14 460-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_D HFLLPARF D (n
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 Y34 4 3 8,2K11,6X0,6 1
£ F00-31758 CRARY_ROD_ALL_ASY. Sy FiFT0IL IO I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT Ay FAR a7k} {2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L= pAbY D=6,7 L=§ (1
19 TA-0GT0604-R0 PLUG D=6,7 L=6 bitby D=6.7 L=6 4}
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE 2FYIRIL 74 {1}
pA SH-T03060T=-SF SCREW B3 L= ¥517 M3 L=6 [&))]
22 101-08009 QIL SEAL ¥ YrA000N -3 ) RIAY-H (2)
23 400-06561 GSCILLATOR H7ya (n
24 400-26818 FASHER H7var v 2 (n
26 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (8uM) Eb 4347 8 (1
75 SH-5480657-TF SCREW TAZy M6X0,75 L=8 127
%7 SH-G060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 L3339 M6 L=4.5 (1
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT LMY § 24 2
29 01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING ny Iy ey 2
30 01  SB-3070002-08 BEARING Ind 9y F9¥ 2
K} 0T SBE-307000Z-0C BEARING anE v Iy A
32 0f  S$B-3070002-0D BEARING ang ¥y ayr 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH, FYLT w IV vAIALET-IY 1
34 SK-8060812-TP SCREF M6 L=8 MA2Y MG L=B 2
35 SK-8480652-TP SCRER }A33 M6X0,75 L=6 3
36 300-10437 CRARY_BALANCER_ASK, S RV E] I
a7 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER LA (n
38 400-10439 CRANK BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N 3y3-3A{% (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER FIX_PLATE_SCREW N IvE-bARY {2)
40 * 400-52937 SERVQ MOTOR 550% $-3" %-% 5500 1
£y SL-6052557-TR EOLT ¥ 37X07557IF AR 3
42 236-04309 COUPLING FEVAR 1
43 SH-8060812-TP SCRER M6 L=8 AR ME L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7 -3 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL LAbRs VELEI. 1
15 BIZ13-210-500 PULLEY SUAFT FERT <95 7 I
47 PS-0400142-XKH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 9y By 4K14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDRHEEL SETSCREW AR STARBARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING FPIFLN ¥ 1
5% 400-06515 GEAR_A FEA I - ¥ A 1
31 SH-BT40350-5% STREW ¥4 L=3 X533 b
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FE7 -¥-¥ ¥ B 1
53 SH-8040310-§S SCREW M4 L-=3 bAZY 2
54 400- 10533 BIR_DRIVING FHEEL ASH, FISETENE A ST A i
55 400- 10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL NIF FITASE ;
;3 OG- T0447 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER _METAL EE3EELTE I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE BAR MEF Y i
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH, ME -2 ¥ I3 i
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK N R § Ty 1
0 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME 9 ANYH A 1
13} 15 M (1 L T NEEDLE DAR SNREAD GUIDE H PR N _TTE T
42 220-01409 NEEOLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP N 9OTRIARYI T !
634 SM-8030412-TP SCREW YARY M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL, JYIFe vhT 1
65 440-06530 THREAR TAKE UP LEVER_ASH, Fyb vh3 (0
i J00-U6531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER LA [§))]
67 B1608-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE wiRiF 7' 9y (0
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING Wy 3 Iy (2
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING amy ¥ vy (n
70 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK_ROD_ASN, AE BIFVIIIL 43 (1)
71 I00-06535 WEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD I NIEINN m
72 SR-1080023-00 BEARING ang 9y aoy {n
73 228-91006 KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NF OFFYIUSN 7 a2 (n
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FYR vEFV (n
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_K0OD_CRANK MIE DTV (1)
75 BIS03-552-000 LEFT SCREW S Q)
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FYRT RIS D 1
78 SK-8061612-TP SCREW MGX16 AR M6 L=16 2
9% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #id AY DPX5 #14 i
80% 02 NDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 413 Ay DPX1T HES t
% 07 NC-ZO0RTIT-0% REEULE £T00 MT3TTO0 T
2% 03 MC-3720011-08 NEEDLE 13517 #1106 rY §Y3355 K10 i
HOTE ({2 01....8ELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HiEE4(STA)

03.,..TYPE H(FOR JE) NEB(JEH)

04,,,.TYPE S Stk

05....TYPEH Hit8

06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHR(STH)

07.,..TYPE S(FOR JE) SER(IEM)



5.PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
A - RRRATARR (1)




REF.NQ _ _NOTE ___PARTHO. . ___ DESCREPTION _____ __._| LS S Qty | |
1 400-25431 BUSHING Ak 2
2 400-25427 INTERNEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT FhARrIdN I 2 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER LINK_D 420D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM HiAdrFageyoF 1
6 SH-BUB0B1Z-TP SCREW M6 L=6 |55 5 (] T
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK IRV Yy 1
3 400-25415 ADJUSTING RYT HiA¥rFageyyhk 1
9 WP-0611626-3P WASHER 15X6X1.6 55 3 i ] 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULBER SCREW vy D=8 H=7.4 1
I A00-25428 ECCENTRIC A FIYIAVS VIR I
12 SY¥-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD Fiirrhanyh i
14 400-24950 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE PhERTAAVEY 344 i
15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A oM A ATV A 1
16 U EIR3G-LEI-BUT REEDLE BEAKING B IR RV B I
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING LN WA EPT N 1
18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING -5 b AT 1
19 400-12965 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE INNEVT AL 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4}y 2
71 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=1.% FEy =75 L=3.5 I
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, APVTARBITIIII 1
23 131-22403 FEEB BRANCH CRANK b VAN E Ve (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW 46 L=14 arhryIzy M6 L=i4 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETATNING RING Ch AhAy 2
75 {06-75329 ROT_CONNECTING SHAFT FIRFTay R LYy I
27 WP-1221016-5P WASHER s i 4 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING _LINK A ST FERT S IA 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B HIRSE{FEAD DB |
30 58-1110649-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5.5 $53% 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
k) | 500-30620 TRTERMEDTATE_PRESSER LINK B FHAYETYIE I
32 81408-180-900 HINGE SCREW ME - a5 iwey 1
33 CS-076073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, A3AN0F 73 1
3 §8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
15 $3-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3_75 2 v3y D=8 H=3.75 1
15 J00-%9419 LIRE_CONNECTING FAFTIYIFa 11 ¥ % I
37 §b-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=10 H=3,25 1
33 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v33 D=8 H=4 1
19 236-10168 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ak or 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FIANLY I Fah{{% 1
a1 S3-60905T0-SP SCRER9/64-40 =9 Y535 0/64-30 =9 T
42 S§-T1E1810-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=18 IAEIRY 11/64-40 =18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FHAILIAAAL i
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASN, AriFavesiy tobrs 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AETFITEYRY (1}
15 TIG-71701 hiiKy F¥L Favxd 33 F9F 93]
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_BAR TR Y i
48 Bi611-210-004 INNER PRESSER SPRING HAtIn 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FEARITVIA O 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER A FhATIA 1
ol SH-7Y5I160-TP SCREW YEE33y H3.5 L=10.5 I
52 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uINITIE Ab 2
53 B1634-210-b00 FINGER GUARD kA -p i
54 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 SR 3 o VA M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FHAYTEY an 3B 1
LT A05-2543% TENSTON _SPRING_ADJUSTING _SCHEW FHE¥IN FB ¥ 1
57 NY¥-6050003-SC NUT ¥5%0.8 0y M5XG.8 331 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARTABLE PLATE FESEHAYLS 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR »Yh: 1
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW a3y D=10 H=3.25 1
61 SH-U80U336-TP SHOULDER SCREW IVEY =8 B=3.75 I
62 §B-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=T H=3.25 1
63 $h-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=6.45 1
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 2
65 01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A Bra vA 1
56 O 400-30670 SLIGE_BLUCE_B 7T 1B I
67 01  400-30530 SLIDE BLOCK C A7 3¢ 1
68 400- 30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK C FARYLYVHC I
NOTE (§E3}) 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BN

- 10 -



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
AR - R TARR (2)

— i1~



REF.RQ _ _NOTE ___PART NG, . _____ DESCRIPTRION ______..__. LS TR B Qy_
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A A7 7aAbA I
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B A7 71hMB I
3 400-30627 FACE FELT C AYT* F2ANC 1
4 400-26817 FACE FELT B SUPPORT A7 7rhbBHT 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C FehbhAZY' € 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW_AB A7 TrAMABRARY 3
1 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT LAY S 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AZRB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER VARIABLE ARM HAFIIAYF 1

I0 SU-8480652~-TP  SCREW bAZY MEX0,75 L=6 2
131 CS5-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR Z5AM0r D=8 W=3 1
12 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MA2Y" M5 L=4 2
i3 SB-4080001-00  BEARING iy A 1
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k5% ¥ 3 8,5X18X1.6 1
15 400-30615 PRESSER LIFT GEAR FRITIE AN AR T 2
16 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZY" M6 L=6 4
17 400-30619 INTERMEBIATE PRESSER_COUPLING FAtIE-Ahy 7 By 1
18 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bAXY' M6 L=8 2
19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 hAZY" M6 L=8 2
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hitdrt-4 1
21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIHRITHE b 4
22 SH-6061802-TF  SCREW M6 L=18 oyhITIE A 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER_KOTOR BRACKET Fitdre-47° Sy 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER _VARIABLE LINK FHAHTIAVIVY 1
25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ' v3¥ D=§ H=3.25 1

26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Y TAY Iy Pl

27 400-25426 PRESSER _LIFT SHAFT Hikdrrh 3 0 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 Fap A b 3 8.5X12.5%8.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR A5AM0Y D=8 W=8 1

30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 hAZY M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING CAM FHAFLTE hA i

32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM Tv-2Yyh3 1

34 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A2 M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0T00000-KO  E-RING 7 EX 4bA7 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FhAYET T Wys I

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FHEFLT " hATAITF i

a8 WP-0520656-S4 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3¥ 1 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 ]

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER Y3 3 6, 2XK15X2 I

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 R v3¥ D=8 H=3.75 1

41 Bl641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7) #3-¥905 V2 1

43 262-26001 WASHER 1M390¥9% b % 1

43 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pAZY MEX0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK SPRING HOOK FHRRETE A XN 1

45 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ayhy7HE Wb M5X0.7 1=8 i

46 406-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN N3 1

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE -4 1

43 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TabtvE 1

49 SL-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT AR bAZ M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-60  CABLE BAND vakyn Vi 1
51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 YRy 7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-8P  WASHER (475200 M & 4

-12 —



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A - Yo7 R

- 13 —



REF. NG __NOTE _  _PARTMO. _ _ __ _____ DESCRLPTION ... (IR SR Qty |
1 01  400-24645 ARM A AV 97 A 1
2 01 400-24646 ARM B Ay B5' B 1
3 01 400-30837 CONNECTING_LINK ARILYEIIYY 1
4 0F  $D-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW F vy D=8 H=3.4 1
5 0f  B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE F¥r{4 i
5 01 BIBER-210-DU0 PRESSER SHAFT FHIF 7 I
7 0F  400-23626 PIN Ay¥r ey 1
8 03  BI15203-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET Frr{ay-H 1
9 04  400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥I{a3-h i

10 06  D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET F¥r{ay-h ;
I U7 A00-19538 PRESSURE_PLATE_SHEET F¥IET-E I
12 03 BI1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET A¥LLAEpF¥2T-b 1
13 04  400-38472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITFING_SEET AT{ ALy Fyry-b t
14 06  D1531-D10-DOB PRESSURE_PLATE_FITFTING_SEET FLfayFyry-} 1
15 07  400-39530 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET A¥IfatyFer-} 1
15 U1~ FISIB-Z10-D00 SCREW A¥L T iy |
17 02 400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥z{2 1
18 04 400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE Fe Rl 1
19 06 400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE T¥1{4 1
20 07 400-39537 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥11% 1
71 05 SH-GOSI00Z-TP SCREW 5K, § L=1T7 BT FE AR WhXU R L=10 F
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR VIS S ER 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE IR0 4 1
24 SN-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyAr7E Ak 3

B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN I A ey 2
W“”*WM_—FRMMER LINE A F323 LA NI I
27 01 400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING LINK ARIHS Y BYVIFAnRY{E 1
28 01 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M§ L=12 nyhr7HE Ab M6 L=12 i
28 01 WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 L3 A 2 i
30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT ALdr 3yr g 1
31 01  400-10484 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. AX70IY TATAH -7 T
32 01 5M-8050812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY M6 L=8 2
33 01 400-25436 LOWER _SPRING HOOK ¥ N 1
34 01 SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4XD.7 1=8 nyha7HE A 1
35 0l 262-26209 SPRING {MEUFEY aBhE I 3 1
K 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER EEZE IS A i3 3
37 01 400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT Avry 1
38 ¢l 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER {RAFE 28 0V A 1
39 Gl N%-6050001-SP NUT M5 arhyieh ¥5%0.8 132 2
40 01  $D-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=3.2 1
1 A5-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAPEYF I
42 §1.-4031281-5C SCREW M3X12 FAT 33 BAL M3IXO0,5 L=l2 i
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE AITY E¥-biYs4A 1
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X6.7 L=8 AT R A 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASH. ¥v¥-2Y9103 1
FH SH-B050592-TF SCREW 135300 R R S £ P/
47 $8-1100024-00 BEARING 3y Wy oy 1
48 SH-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 IRy M4X0.7 L=6 1
49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW ¥5 L=16 FA*3¥ M5 L=18 4
50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |45 3 3 3
51 T I00-74592 WANUAL TOWER "PLATE VI RAT¥TE I
52 0l  400-24593 MANUAL LOWER_LEVER Toaf WA b - i
53 01 400-24594 MANVAL LOWER LINK voaT MYy 9y 1
54 0t $D-08006337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=8 H=3,25 2
55 01 $D-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & viy D=10 H=4 1
55 0T Z6Z-25809 SLIDE ROELER £ N T I
57 0l 400-24985 SPRING HOOX 5.1 i
58 01  SM-4061255-5P SCREW ¥6 L=12 AT 3% M6 L=12 i
59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR IRD TR S i
60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCRER ¥5 L=8 PAZY M6 L=8 i
61 T SD-U30T006-TF SHOULDER SCREW DE HID YRR T
62 01  B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhA¥Int 3B i
63 61  E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW IzFar AT 1
64 03  BI1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN {hamtkye v i
65 81  SB-7160002-00 BEARING amht Uy poh i
66 01  BI5I5-210-000 PTN LA 3
67 61  SM-8060612-TP SCREF M6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 4
68 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREF M5 L=4 PARY' U5 L=4 i
69 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 I
70 01 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhr7THE Ab 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR AMS-21QEHS,ESS

02, ., FOR AMS-2190EHL, ESL
03, .. .FOR AMS-2I0EHS, ESS, EHL, ESL

04, .. .FOR AMS-210E-1510

05, .. .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ESS

06, .. .FOR AMS-210E-2206
07....FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 14 —

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLA

AMS-210EHS,ESS, FHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210EHS  ESS % £k <
AMS-210E-2206 1
AMS-210E-22108



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEhRER

o
w
w
&
[=)]
2

N_—

— 15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS S S Qty_ _
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT M7vayy 1
2 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASK. ARINAY IAFAMET-43 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING Jmyt 3 ey 3
4 400-24062 LOWER SHAFT ¥V S i
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR JEY IR Y 1
[ SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY U6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT yEY IHyh 1
8 SB-1120017-00  BEARING eliy i Sl 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING FEY IR YN TIVS AN -3 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL YEY OIHARA 1
11 SE-8060812-TP SCREW K6 L=8 FA2Y" M6 L=8 3
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASH, Ay wr3 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE Ath v (n
14 Bi1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AXH w¥avayIICAbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAH ka7 ohhB {1}
16 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FhiT AR Int 3 (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef A7 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, i A7 aEYI Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AxA w7 ¥T (D
20 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW t7Ry M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03007 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AAR IHYIa0T i (D
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE .53 e BUNEE:] (n
23 SH-4030455-SP  SCREW A" 23¥ M3 L=4 (2)
24 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE fa-7' (06.9)
26 136-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AHY N IRy (2
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW ARY wrIpARY 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAF wFaEyy 1
29 SK-6040650-TP  SCREW t73y" M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING AAR wA 7OV pAY 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_ 011, SEAL ABY-H 2
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7 K 7Y 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A  BEARING Rliy: R Sl Y 2 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING lty i AP 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING iy M A 2
g 01 SB-3080010-GP BEARING SRR 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING by 3 T i
a8 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW b33y M2 1=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSIR ASM., B Hirt vA$zByYI 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE BRIVER ASM, BN 53 1
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) a0 2 (7hAY3Y) {
42 B1828-210-BAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. U Vr-ar3 1
43 B1806-210-BO0  BOBBIN ey i
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VP AVLYVIY 2
45 400-06578 O1L_WICK PRESSER Iekahay? vk Y 1
48 SH-8060610-TP  SCREW FAXY M6 L=6 1
417 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER JALNEY 14 1
48 SH-6020250-TP  SCREW |2 A 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE o 1
50 SH-8061050-TP  SCREW bAXY M6 L=10 1
NOTE (i:38) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE S,
02....TYPE S S B
03....TYPEH Hitk

-16 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
71 25EER

-17 -

av
REF,NO NOTE __ _PARTNO, __ ___ DESCRIPTION
1 400-30778 WIPER_ASH, TN 23 1
P B2107-210-D00 RIPER N )
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT CAP N -X437 (n
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER DLW ~hA - (1}
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASH. P4 -3 {23 (n
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENCID TR LY (0
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A J{N -3 B (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER 3 J4N -1 AR (n
4 229-56106 WIPER LINK A TAN -9YTA (63}
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN -3 vAY 43- (1
T BZ130G-210-D00 WIPER SPRING YIN -N 3 (n
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK B 7{n -242B (i)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASY. LRI i
171 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREN TN DY IBA V3 48]
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLEXOID SHAFT TN YL HY ¥ 7 {1)
16 229-57203 WIPER LINX COLLAR TN By hT- (1)
17 HE-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NP 2P (1)
18 HX-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT T vaverh (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH Fuht VALt (1)
20 HW-20039006-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¥ =43 vk 17-0.16 Su {0.04)
F3] HH-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD VRIS TI SN (1.8)
22 N5-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 urasIYh 4/64-40 (¢)}
23 NS-6110310-5P KUT FE/64-40 nsarih 11/64-40 (¢)]
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EX 4147 2.5 (n
25 RE-0560000-X0 E-RING E¥ 4pA7 5 (1}
76 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREN N4 L=4 [S534 (¥)]
27 S¥-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 hARY (1
28 $p-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,5 H=3,2 3 vy D=6,5 H=3, (n
29 SK-4030601-SN SCREN H3 X 6 FAT23Y HIXC.G L= (1)
30 SL-4030641-SE SCRER Ry (3)
K]} WP-0320501-§C WASTER W3 v3F 372 3.2X7X0.5 [§)]
32 400-37560 RUBBER_HOLBER 1 AHE{S (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Abgh -1 4 n
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP Uin 34N 9L 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM T{n ~23Yh 32 1
T SH-4040855-3P SCREW AT i
37 SH-4050855-5P SCREW Fa 33 N5 L=8 1
18 54-4050855-5P SCREW N33 M5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v34 & 3 4.5X10X0,8 1
40 HP-0531001-5C WASHER L b} S AVA U5 1
EY] E2110-215-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET [ i T 1



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
K5O - RFETHR

1 400-325389 AT_SOLENGID ATIL 1
H SN-6040602-TP SCREX ¥4 L6 234271 A ¥4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0000690-E0 E-RING 9 Et 3147 @ 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATV #h 300 ) 1
5 400-06617 AT S0L PIN ATILIb ' Y 1
[] 30010477 X7_80L_COLLAR AT Abon -5 T
7 S¥-8030412-TP SCREW A1 ON3 =g 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLAIL ATH S b IIT 1
8 SX-6040302-TA SCREM uIr e A WEKG. T L=3 2
19 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥54 43 4,389%0.8 2
it 400 - 24670 AT DRIVE_LIAK(Fy_ASE. [ TFFEEsE 1
iz 496-23993 AT_PIVOT BASE(F) ATPM DRRIIFYY f 1
i3 54-5040860-TF SCRER M4 1L=8 T3y M4 L=§ 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(RI_ASW. ATrM Oerg30r2 1
15 500-22999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) TS 9By 3wy { 3
16 S¥-5040602-T7 SCREW ¥4 =6 0F7IE AL WAXD. T E=6 2
17 400- 10487 AT_P1¥OT_SCRER AT7b ARr2 3702y 2
18 AA-5040003-5C NUT N4 s7437h W 2
18 400~ L0459 AT_P1¥0T SCREW WASHER ATV 0RUIEFUY 4% 4
it 4G0- 10490 AT_P1¥0OT_BEARING AT S9vr3Fun T8v 2
21 J00-T0497 AT_JGINT AT IIY T 2
22 460- 10493 AE_JBINT BEARING ATIM 078 Fa0 90 2
23 400- 30489 AT_PIVOT_SCREA FASHER ENSINEEVEETIZ VAN o O F]
24 400-10549 AT_JOINT_NUT ATPN 9k Fiob 1
235 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ALY z
75 400-239%7 AT _CONNECTION_BAR ESTTERT 3] i
17 400-10563 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. A0 1
23 22928808 T L7353} (n
29 229-21506 THREAD TEXSI0N DISK 3383 (2)
36 400- 10504 THREAD_TENSTON_SHAFT 1S ErS (L
3t 262~ 18602 FIRST THAEAD TENSTON SPHING T 1R Fa05n ¥ [4}]
K 02 400-29311 THREAD_TENSION Z ASH. H b {z{hFansrs 4
3 01 400-10508 THREAD_TEN¥SE03_2_ASH, ERET LY SV i
LE] 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN fhatak* ¥ (1
15 100-10510 THREAD_TEXSI0N_POST_BASL 1hFa058 4 (1)
k3 400-10511 DISK_STUPPER_HOLDER_CAP [iSET2T2 5 (1}
37 £06-10512 THREAD_TENS104_SHAFT COLLAR FISTRLAEELIE TR (n
38 £06-10513 DISE_STOPPER_SPRING ThFadssstl In } 3
38 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER {h#3038343249 4]
40 400-16515 ASST_THREAD_TENSIOX _POST ThFaasd 473 4]
] 460-1135% POST BASE SCREW {hF3R8F SRALY {n
424 02 400-29412 THREAD_TAXE-UP_SPRING_H {Fhyn 3 {1
£ 400- 10523 ROLD_CAP_STREW ThFadsters bR {3
4 460-10522 SUAFT NUT FISTEIAF RS RS H (1)
a5 40010523 POST_BASE C_RING {rFad3aben -Gy (1)
6% [ 715711605 THRIAD TAKE-UP SPAING FENITSE] [§)]
47 SH-8051612-TP SCRIN ¥6XLE A3 W Lals 1
48 400-139567 AT FILT ATd 53yv7ckd 1
KOIE (&) ol....TIPE § SiER
02....TTFEH HELM

— 18 -



11, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SREJY B

~-19 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ ____. bESCREPTLION .. ... |2 2 T S Qty_ _
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M52hA 1
2 SH-8050592-TP  SCREW FARY M5 L=5 7k 38% 2
3 SH-1040870-TP  SCREW $513% M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A nY7VhAI0 A 1
5 0l 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B AU7YHATE B ]
6 0l 235-17709 NEEDLE CA¥ ROLLER C AI79RAE C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AYFYRATIN D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT Bhuy ) 1
9 N¥-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 aFHyFYh M4%0,7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK_ASM, S VEVEEES 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW v}y p=§ 1=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-5P  NUT M5 ayHsF M5X0.8 1¥a 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER_SHAFT 1RFIIvFy 7 1
14 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MRy M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR {MRIL IR Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT 1Mty $-20yb 1
17 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 UyAr7HE" A M4X0,7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 143 a0 i 1
19 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAM VA5 & 1
20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR BAR M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR B APRIEVERIIR{A I
22 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uFhITHE M 2
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, YRV A 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM, HyagnY {473 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE nita (n
P 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHY £ h n
27 (02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 M 4D (1
284 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1}
29% B2421-210-AA0  MOVING KNIFE COMPL, b AR FI D (1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR B (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {350 A -0 1
32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SMAL AP b - () 43 (1
33 S5-7090410-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 THEIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG {MRI LA - (1) 13 (N
ok $§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 53y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 $2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW B OARE VR (D
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER s A M (1)
38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 15 N -3 ) (1)
39 $8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIEY 11/64-40 L=7 {1)
40 $8-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E93y 11/64-40 L=4 (1
41 01 B2423-280-00D0 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZEN R [§))
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ISP Y i A ¥ (n
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-I RA (1)
44 01 B2423-280-008 HOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZF IR B (1)
NOTE (3:351) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SRIRER N,
02....TYPE H Hib &
03.,..TYPE § Stk

— 90 —~



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

SiEARR

— 921 ~



REF.NQ ~NOTE __ _PARTNO. . __. BESCRIPTIORN __ _____. LS S SO S Qry_
i 400-06761 TC_CLAMP {hyhs 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER s i ] i
3 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASH, S EL LV i
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASM, S ES R ATE VES 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASH, 132 EVVICE 1
8 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER ¥3 ESY T F a8 AYk M3 f
7 RE-0200000-X0  E-RING Elr b3y 2 2
8 §SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TG BASE i8S EINE o 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM PLATE {MIRIHA{B 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING FISTEL] 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE COVER I3V & 4hn - |
13 SH-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 b33y N2 L=2.5 4
14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH R {hIH3)9F R 1
15 01  400-30943 TC NOTCH R H {d¥A3/yER_H 1
16 02  400-06777 TC_NOTCH F {MIHIIOF F 1
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H Abyhz/9#F H 1
18 SH-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FA'2%Y M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC JOINT_ASK, AbIHIY 3{vhri 1

20 SH-2360110-TP  SCREW IH#32y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SH-6040650-TF  SCREW t53y° H4 L=6 4

22 400- 10527 TC_DRIVING ARM_ASH. A s VAR B 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM {bTHINh 995 (n

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW {BIRIIN Y7 R (2)

25 SD-0800407-TF  SHOULDER SCREW A vay D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK IS ENL TN I

27 $D-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT ¥y -2V yh i

29 SK-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 Y27 FE hh I
30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {h¥hit-4 I
31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW 4X0.7 L=12 ayRryHE Mh 4
32 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 WIHITHE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 1
33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR ASM. Si Yy ES VA LA 1
34 400-33190 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE b A4 (1
35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR vy~ (N
36 HP-0020400-08B  SENSOR v §))
37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW v3Ry 2
NOTE (#dt) 01....TYPEH Hit kR
02....TYPE § S{tkk

-9 —



13.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—YHE (1)

— 923 —



REF.NO _ _ROTE _ _ _PART NGO, ______._ DESCRIPTLION _ ______ LSRN S T Qty _ _
1 02 400-30944 X-Y_TABLE COMPL, X-Y5-7" W92 9 1
2 61 400-33144 X-Y_TABLE ASM XY5-7" Ay1 ¥ 1
3 03 400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASM XY5-7" Mrya 9 1
4 06 400-39540 X-Y TABLE_ASH XY5-7" Ay 9 1
5 02 400-30945 X_FIXED RACE Xa7 k-4 {2)
] o1 400-33145 X FIXED RACE Xa7{v—A §3)
7 08  400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xazfy-2 (2)
8 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-AB 4 (1)
9 04  D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE b-A4 4 ()

10 02  B2507-210-D0C X STOPPER X2pyn (2)
11 84 400-33153 X_STOPPER XAFyn - &)
12 02 B2508-210-DAO X BALL GAUGE ASM, A -Ar -3 03 (2)
3 01 400-33150 X_BALL GAUGE ASN X&' -pr-3 73 {2)
14 08 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM. (EXTENSION) FAFIAILR Ay -3 93 (2)
15 05 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHKT Ya7{b-23% (1n
16 07 400-33146 Y FIXED RACE RIGHT Yar{y-23% 8]
17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaFqL-Ae4 ) (D
18 07  400-33147 Y FIXED RACE_LEFT YaF{h~2ka" ¥ (1)
19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y5 A -y (%)
20 07  400-33148 Y BALL GAUGE Yi -Ar-¥ (2)
21 05  B2522-210-D00 ¥ §TOPPER YIS D
22 07 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER b ASLS {n
23 07 400-33149 Y STOPPER YAbyn® - (n
24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7"A30F - {30)
25 07 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7 AA%E - A {38)
26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 nyRIyIE A 47
27 SN-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyEFTHE A M4X0.7 L=10 4)
28 SN-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MY (2)
29 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XAbyn hAzy {4)
30 07 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ o] (2}
31 400-30948 Y REMOVAL RACE T1 92 m
3z 01  WP-0450846-5P WASHER &% o b (2}
a3 04 B2512-210-DOA X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION} AFIPAGRAL IS A A 1
34 02  B4007-210-D0O X SENSOR SLIT XEv9R0yh 1
35 01  400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT XYy h{4 1
16 08 400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT Xevi-297h 1
37 02  B2530-210-DO0 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XAt ANFIOYIFFRYLLT T 1
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRRITY VN -3 ) 1
a9 N¥-6050001-5P NUT M5 nyhytyh M5X0.8 132 i
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TRy 0h 3
4] SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 =8 T IE A )
42 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BYRITHE A H4X0.T L=6 2
43 02  SH-6053502-TP - BOLT IRrTHE Ab 1
44 04 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uyhI TR Ah 1
45 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 My 1
a6 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD (A 2
47 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIATTHE Ab 4
48 WP-0450801-8P WASHER 2 M 4
49 02  SH-6041202-7P SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyAITHE Kb 2
50 02 WP-0450801-3P WASHER v A 3 2
61 SH-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 UPAITIE A M4 ]
52 B2505-210-D08 X DRIVEN BRACKET X3 aohe 97 vk 1
53 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L5 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
54 B2509-210-B00 BELT RECEIVER N AbARIT 1
55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) BoFargoXa AbaT 4 1
56 B2514-210-000-A  DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ a0N 947 uhah i
57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX 4hAY 6 1
58 02 B2512-210-B0O0-A X TIMING BELT 243y A 4} 1

NOTE (352D

01.,..FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL, ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04,,..FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMS-210E-2218

AMS-Z10E-1510/
AMS-210EHS ESS EHL,ESLH
AMS-210E-2206 8
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210H4

05. .. .EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510,ANS-210E-2210 AMS-Z10E-1510 ANS-210E2210% Bk <
06....FOR AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210H

07... FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2210H
08, ., FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2210 AKS-210E-2206 ,AMS-210E-2210H

— 94 —



14.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YHHR (2)

—95 —



REE.NQ ~ NOTE __PART RO, . DESCRILPTIOR ... LA S aty
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XArye- I
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yiyye-2 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X8 Ah ¥ rihE 1
4 01 400-36473 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xp4h ¥ 781 1
6 03 400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_BRACKET Xy A ¥ 2 1
6 400-30947 X_DRIVEN_GEAR X7 298 9nY AN 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X270 9nD Av 1
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k5% b % 4.3%0X0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT b9y y 1

10 400-30948 Y_FEED SHAFT Y4y 9y ) 1
11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT iV vy |
12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT ANy 1
13 03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT AV Yy 1
14 400-25438 Y_REMOVAL BUSHING YOb 03 phak 2
15 02 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y4b U3 743 1
16 04 400-36476 Y REMOVAL SHAFT HOLDER YN OT 78 % 1
17 04 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 UIHITHE A 1
18 04 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b74 ¥ 3 5.5X10X0.8 |
19 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING IV INY 79 |
20 SB-4080001-00  BEARING 1y 0y 7y 2
21 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 t53y M4 L=12 g
22 02 SM-6081562-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 ByfyTHYE b M8 L=15 1
23 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FARY" M6 L=8 2
24 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MARY M6 L=6 2
25 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 }A3Y M6 L=8 2
26 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW H5X6 FA3Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
27 02 SH-9061050-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 myhoA Ah M6 L=10 2
28 04 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYBITHE Ah N6 L=12 2
29 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 532 8
30 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L399 02 8.2X14X%0.5 1
31 400-25439 Y FEED MOTOR BASE YIF 9E-2-MIV7{R I
32 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 k339 M4 L=12 4
33 SH-6042000-SP SCREW L339 M4 L=20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP  HWASHER LY A % 2
35 B2526-210-D0G X DRIVE GEAR X7 On M 1
36 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PR3 M6 L=6 3
37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET 2h 9R7 Myyh 1
38 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVE 1
39 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEY BAZ M3 L=10 1
40 05 [B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev§-pIP{% 1
41 03 400-38566 X_SERSOR_INSTALLING PLATE XV §-2IYr1A 1
42 SM-G040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYAITHE Mh M4X0,7 L=6 2
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASH. P{Ey$I3 1
44 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW N3 X 10 FA' RV EAZ M3 L=10 1
45 400-25013 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Yevi-pIPs{a 1
46 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 UIAITIE M 2
47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEIN YN 1

NGTE (&)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

AMS-210E-1510/

02.,..FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS ,ESS, EHL ,ESLA

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206 ,AMS-Z10E-2210 AMS-210E-2206,AMS-210E-2210/

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206, AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210 AMS-210E-2210/

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206% B <

~ 26 —



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS)

iy 4% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH)

—97 —~



REF.NO_  MOTE___ PARTNO. ________] PESCRIPTION _________ IR S A Qry
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AIXIVA A 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT bR RVNIELS i
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT AreYyres y 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT PN LA S VI EE i
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT A2V {hxdvies 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT AVVR LY a0y 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT LA Y AE UV AL i
8 B2679-210-D00-A SLIDER AR - ]
9 400-236438 SLIDER SHAFT Ay -7 i

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME b eAviVE l

Il B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 2L 1

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIRYIAN D{AT4 1

13 B2583-210-D0C  SPRING A¥Int 2

14 B2581-210-D0C  SPRING,RIGHT F¥zeh ¥ 23y 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AFLER I BkR Y 1

16 400-23651 FEED BRACRET LINK ATV {0y |

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER Vyyzpdn 2

18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. {FRLRIRRETIAN Y4459 T 1

18 B2610-210-DG0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIRFLEA {2 1

20 B1626-556-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD Y FI-vd% b by 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIY-F pWIFY Y 1

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VEVE SR A 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7AR0Y I3 1

24 RE-0300000-K¢ E-RING 3 Ef 2hA7 3 4

25 RE-0300000-K3 E-RING 3 Ef* 4347 3 2

26 RE-070000C-K0 - E-RING 7 ED" 8hAY 7 |

27 SB-T100005-00  BEARING anyt Wy oy I

28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 7237 M4X0.7 L=8 2

29 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UIHI7I% Ah 2

30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 20733 & M6 1=10 2

31 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT WIRsrEE Ah 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L~4 A2 MO L=4 2

33 SK-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FaT 2y 4

34 SM-6040800-3P  SCREW LR 2

3b SM-6450610-TF  SCREW b33y M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 EF¥ 4 % 4,8X8.4X0.3 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 2 i S 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (43 I 2

39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IFAIINF ¥ H 2 C 1

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 UYhITIE A H3X0.5 L=8 I

- 928 —



16.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
%D AlE (AMS-210EHS,ESS% <)

g

A

AAES S
I A

!.
b

— 99 —



REF.NQ . NOTE __ _PARTNO, . DESCRIPTILON ... .. LS S S Qy_ .
I 400-23636 FEED BRACKET APV 4 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A ARV I{5A 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B AWV I{4B 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y44 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIAPIZA 91374 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME PR NN Y 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Jaty puy 4
8 B2590~210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT AIRFIFYAN VLAY P2 9 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIAFETIAN MLRCA B2 Y I

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIAFLAnN V44 1
11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ATV FIN 2
12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IIRNIVE A 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT bR ATV A 1
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE A -2 4 1
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VAT R ae Y 2
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F PIVEY S 1
17 Gb126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER FIVI I Iy 1
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AvE-Z Ju .4
19 CS5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH, AFANOY 73 2
20 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER L lVES 2
i PJ-(460525-03  HOSE ELBOW A-A IEF 4
22 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Ef 2147 3 4
23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIRG b Ef 2447 & 2
24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING ity 1
25 SK-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥513¥ M4X0.7 L=8 2
26 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYA7HE B H4X0.7 L=10 2
27 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nrhITIE bh 2
28 S¥-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=1i0 urhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=10 2
29 SK-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 nyRI7HE A MG L=10 2
30 SE-6061402-TN  BOLT BFRITHE Ab 2
31 S¥-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MARY" MBX0.8 L=§ 1
32 S¥-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 a3y 4
33 SK-6450610-TP  SCREW b723¥ M4X0.5 L=6 4
34 S¥-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 >0 2
35 WP-0450000-S3  WASHER 4.5X8X0.6 k¥ i} 4.5X8X0.5 2
36 WP-0480866-SP  WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 L7 B3 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ 45 a0 B 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ &5 2 2
39 WS-0410002-KF  SPRING WASHER NEh M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER R R 3 M4 2

41 S¥-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=8 uyhy7HE b H3X0.5 L=8 1

42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE 15 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME F¥TIbYY I

44 03 D2552-D10-D0D  LOWER PLATE ¥4 1

45 03  400-38567 FEEDING FRAME AT 1

46 04 400-39541 LOWER_PLATE 22T 1

47 04 400-39542 FEEDING_FRAME A¥Nys 1

NOTE (FE&) 01....FOR AMS-210FHL,ESL AMS-Z210EHL, ESLAH

0Z,...FOR AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206
04,...FOR AMS-210E-2210

- 30—

AHS-210E-1510H
AMS-210E-2206 /8
AMS-210E-2210H



17.TABLE COMPONENTS
= B £

—31 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _  __ _____ DPESCRIPTION ... LS, N DR aty |
1 01 141-81951 T-STAND COMPL. Ty o597 % 1
2 03 400-38255 T-STAND COMPL.(AIR TYPE) T 7¥9T 9 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. PI¥YIIIT (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT IRy B(3%) ()
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 YFan (1)
[ 111-58607 RUBBER CAP BV EA 37 (4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. YAy Y (1
8 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YFankya 9(3%) (D
9 170-07402 NUT 4457F 9k (2)

19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TRy IR AL (2)
i1 01 SL-0082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 3 2FIETHIE AR (10
12 02  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 293ETH7E Ab (12)
13 01  138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. Z3p a0 AT ACHYT ) (1)
14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8&.7X18X1.6 v % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
15 01  111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAIF2Y Y il (2}
16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.GX1bX1.4 NPt 8.6X15K1.4 (23
17 0F  111-5%001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34 Y Iy (2)
18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE B 5 (1)
19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING EL L5 (2)
20 01  GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J3{8 FaVEIN Y ()
21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. ISR ER)) {D)
22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyhsE M M6 L=12 (2)
23 0f WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥3¥ 8 % 6.7X13X1 (2)
24 0} WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 M3 3 6.2X11,4X1.2 2
25 01  SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE M M8 L=20 2)
26 0I WP-08YIG02-SE WASHER B.7X18X1.6 3¢ b % 8.7X18X1.6 [y
27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N AP b 2 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
28 01 NM-G6080721-8E NUT M8 oyhyFeh M8 (D
29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" ha¥ 24 (4)
30 NM-6120003-S8E NUT M12 mhr ik M12 332 (4)
31 01 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT s Ah ()
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥ay (D
33 04 Bil115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER INE Y58 ol e o | 2
34 04 SH-GO66002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 n9hy7HE A M6 L=60 4
35 400-30949 TABLE 77" % i
36 111-55157 DRAWER ASH. YRR 953 1
37 111-55108 DRAWER [E7 (n
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT PEA Y $HX 2)
39 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAES3Y" D=3.1 L=16 (6)
40 D824 -555-100 DRAWER STOPPER P34 yAMIA - {1
41 04 NM-GOSG00I-SC NUT M8X1.25 nyhyFyh M8 12 1
42 04 SM-6086002-TP SCREW WIha7HE Ah 1
43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 Y34 4 % 8.5X22X1.8 1
44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 9% 1
45 04  B9Y123-012-000 01L CAN 7Sy 1
46 04 SK-3311601-SE WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAEIFy D=3.1 L=16 3
47 04 WP-0651646-8C WASHER [&5 2l 4
48 04 NM-G06000I-SC RUT 46 gyhaIyh M6 132 8
49 04  B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE At ghEYY 2
50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay VRY 4

NOTE (#:E) 0I....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSH
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-15610, AMS-210EHL,ESL,ANS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS % & <
04... .ACCESSORIE PARTS oy

-39~



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS)
7 —B% (AMS-210EHS,ESS% <)

ST 7

) )
Rl 7

.:'\“?

Gy
AN

7 7
4

REF, N0 _NOYE ~ PARTN. =~~~ DESCRIPTION —___ _r
i WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 34 H 3 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-GO80T21-SE  NUT M8 YR FIh M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.5
4 FA-9500B0:-00  CABLE BAND VEAVININ 1
5 PC-0124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2oy AR -RAE Y 4
6 143-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, RS 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ R R 2
3 400-30950 SORENOID VALVE FITTING _BASE VNN ) L P 1
9 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR_ASM. TAAALE 2h-4 43 1
10 SL-4051091-8SC  SCREW ¥5X0.8 1=10 A" 2%Y" tAL M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 74A% BV 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ W 2vnghrE Ab 1

-33 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

PTAGE 11l
—
-~
1 -~
-~
/L/
/// S

( 24 1)

| |

|

[

|

3___..,

I

J

| by

I

|

| 4

i

i

i

i

E 5

|

| |

| 7

| L

!

- .

REF.X0 _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _ ____ _____ e ¥ A _ 4. . .... Qty _

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASHM, APAFINF(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {hYE7L A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hekrd 9 (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hIXIrY S9Yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPQOL REST ASE Ve ] (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k5axy* M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hagE 93ANFy (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {bagd ok1 1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM b7 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hazE y(yr) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {baFd 9% 5 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFE U (¥R) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {b3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAFH R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BYAIFI M5 (2)
18 N¥-6160511-SE  NUT M186Xi.5 nYAsFYs M16X1,5 192 (D
19 KP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.8 v bk 17X30X2.6 (2)

~ 34 ~



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

S 2 OVER

17

16

20

- 35—



REF, NO_ _ NOTE  PARTNO. ] PESCREPTYOGN ... R A S, qty
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 v4n 24 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM. P RAEN VAP (1
3 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 $A 37 LAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS VI3 9HAIIY-7 (n
5 400-30694 REAR CASE V-2 (B
] A00-32714 PANEL SHEET N 3ET-h (0
7 400-30695 HOLDER PLATE B -7 b-b (B
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER IFE-AN - (D
g9 40030697 SM_COVER SHAN - (n

10 $L-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 Fa* 33 LAZ ¥3 L=10 (4)

11 400-05697 PANEL STAND N ERARVY I

12 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEF2Y D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-5C SCREW M4 L=16 Fa' 23¥ LAZ M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY NARY -7 AR 1

15 BUE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FyTyeanyt y-4 3y9200V i

{5 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL TIE VFI{I-F 1

17 CH-3601004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) PR VI A3(R £} 1

18 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. Fu wr-7T 443 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 2 yF 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY 37 yauBri 1

71 WP-GB52086-3C WASHER B S )

22 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &5 2 N SEY A 31 (1

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N2¥F 38, 2X15.4X2 (3

24 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 nyhsFsh M8 232 (2)

25 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 yhIT IS Ah M8 L=40 (N

26 YTS-HI100003 BOLT =4 MR A (2)

27 SK-3512001-8E WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 TAEZEY D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 ¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY vaNy 7N A (1

29 ¥A-0115320-00 STAPLE A9k (3)

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3,154 250V REF. NO.112 b2-A" {3.15A) (1

31 AF-GO30008-00 FUSE 7A (220/240V) VIR Y E1-% mn

12 HF-G013050-PO FUSE 5A tI-A BA (1

33 400-35024 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE({B)AS YaIA AR ELA(B )43 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=32 TAEPEY D=4 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_F ASSY N 3RF23 1

36 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS°Y LCBEYY 7¥v73 n

37 400-30765 REAR CASE Yyy-2 {(n

38 400-30767 SH_COVER SKin - (N

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER AITA-HN - {(1n

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAvY n

ii 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD9F1{A (D

42 400-05848 B-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9F #n - n

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN -3 (5)

44 HX-0035400-08 SPACER ANt -3 (1)

45 SL-4030691-5¢€ SCREW M3X6 FAT a3y bAR M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

a5 LT q030691 8¢ SCREW M3X6 FA a3y tAZ ¥3X0.5 L=6 (2}

47 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 3 395 FaT 233 M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 v79 4 2 3,7%8X0.3 (2)

48 400-33316 OPERATIOGN_PANEL MAGNET_A VIIN IANAFAIANT T %S (2}

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD73 (1)

51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IEYa0F (A7 b (D

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL B FN 34 (D

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TIMY 3y (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT Tehb¥ad (2

55 400-00136 KEY SHEET 174%-7-% (1)

56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE TagRy7-7° 3

57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ IIvy-h (0

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE_ASSY 1P-40070v b -203 (1)

59 400-30764 FRONT CASE THY -2 (1

60 400-00133 INSERT NUT 1v3-3Fvh {5)

61 A06-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY NIRRT VAR 4]

— 36 —



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BN 7 AR

- 37—~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. ____ _____ DESCRILPTLON LI D S ay
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYYRE 9IR 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FTVIOE 9IARLAN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTYYIE 9 IRYIIRN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ONRUR FaT 239 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040821-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ U35 PN 23 M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTYIUE v AN TH{ AR 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXIBITIE A 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7" y¥a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A% At a3 M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyRyivh M8 132 8

H H4206-461-000  WASHER T A% W 3 4

12 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1

13 400-31452 MAIN PCB MAIN PCB (n
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MATNF3714 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAN 23V LAZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 F 2% A a3y M4 L=8 6
17 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥A" ¥BI 1

18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1=8 b RY% AT a3y M4 L=8 10

19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T§n" vJ3 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1.=8 B3R FaT a3y M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00  STUD IV YNTY 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7703 X} yh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77 vE-R3 1

24 HK-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD VR - - 1

25 SL-4043591-8C  SCREW N AVRIA 33V 4

26 N¥-3040520-SC  NUT W4 YT IRy M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINEA YRA{H 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% Fa a3 M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yYa 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b" pAA 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT2FYT EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7y va-b 3P 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ARV-y3Y-77" y3v 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-} P73 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-8DCI-}' §43 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MATNI-1' P73 I

37 400-05727 SDC-HAIN CORD § ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}* 873 1

38 HX-0051100-00  WIRE SADBLE PAYER A 3

39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) A7VE- (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-A3-7 1

41 400-03458 HASK SEAL IATI-K 10

42 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 [ A M Y 57 I E 4

—. 38 —



™ v

QLRS- T d-hRE

dg

0INDY
Mm:«u

b g
o

£6 VRS

T G

26~28 —il
-29~32

§-3nE -TAT ¥-40T 208
o
SIND  LIND Y
_ »
N - a0y [av1 o
-— — o
n.,._ o o
e : P
Lr LFY-EY YRy : ,M“w_ 4z
- 00LND .:;HTII.”L ._i:zo [d0s] (48 | wn
¥ - LEND (D) LEH2
: dzll gxarw —
" ) wisins pepyl 71
- o [ ¥Eoxen araldel |
- v IEIF_ (wireng CEIEENOL L |
- tYiwn_ — — — T T T T it | 1
| R LY &4 LY
| g w1y e=e—pommmid 7] [d¥] agke) zano|  werrl 98 |
I emeresvan veoouw | EI1ENL 4
- = 40 Gxalm 1
_ PP s ﬂ ﬂ I @y ans | mwwwmm J_ ~
S6N :
aa:;:m.e;.m_nmmluiii||||o ||||||||||| i.|.ﬂ°1_L toenal ||
on- w6 £ 4 e sy
(BILEFND £hapr|d0y
134 (%) BLND
§-avmE d9(, K

£-THTER LY

E-XAEA

£-FLEX

ARARLY

£-2Ydld

22 WIRING DIAGRAM
HRAARF

I T e I

(Brsena Wrsvenedl 4yl

=
(Breena | |

PELNL

2]

2 5

50+

Ld L]

4 9+

L]
47
46

M:M_\ .
|
ZanD AABYH Y bt

_ ﬁmawn«m
P o

LIl ]

T
SEND HEAER LG
JL,\AQ brnEmR

T [ 4rawaemy

o~

fIE s
£EMD &OAVELTYE

1 ALAVHARA

—

Wz
mm B /TR
(H) P LND nmzuTom T Lawo
mw BSRA
(BYELND
(%) "
Ma1d
d9 B ER X m*zumu
Hgﬁﬁu,ﬁzu -
{-6¢
@ T b o
oYk
{WIBENT Y —
Be YL T
T GAYYELFY
4 (B)ZLND () LsND £e §END
UENIYR

gEND
di L

Jo1}

gEND

(] srmmse
LENT
=]

[or]

=

o
= Ly¥d
AEWE

8i3d
HEwd

-39 —



REF. NQ  NOTE = PARTNO. DESCRLPTILON ___ ______. SR S Gy __
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSTDE PRESSURE MOTOR Ht$rE-4 1
3 400-32539 AT SOLENOID ATYV M |
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XAo0e-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yir0e-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR VIATIE-A 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1bIh3E-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. VYIS 1
9 01 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. T7-F2954r-7' M3 1

10 01 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM F VYA VFI9R{I-} 43 1
I 01 400-30051 FILTER REGULATOR ASN. FREVY 2V-F 73 I
12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N ZRESS 1
13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 #¥4n 3% CP-20 1
14 400-31006 SH_CARD_SET AV-bAF 17E9b 1
15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥N° YBI3 1
16 ¥ 400-52937 SERVO MOTOR 550W ¥-F T-ZH50N 1
17 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS'Y T7VE-4-03 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{YI-b $73 1
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCALYI-b P23 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥V AJ3 1

21 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ¥~ v A7 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SBC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 1-} P23 1

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7781-p" 43 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-SDC I-b* §43 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMoF 1

76 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7 YIhT vh va-F aPrs 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 7 YYUF VE va-b 1PrR 1

28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n° vI-b 1P220VI3 1

29 07 19035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Va97 o' va-p* 73 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASH. FOUN V-7 M3 1

31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JE 7 97 V5-7 I3 T

32 03 M9024-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Y V-7 4 100Va9ss 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH, SWFa9543~p" 23 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASN. PKT8 ~* & NA{9$73 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASH, PRATZ29545-7 M3 1

36 GPK-470010AB _ 3-PEDAL ASH, YA K K IS |

37 400-32512 INT PCB_ASK. INTEN V73 1

38 400-32506 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xbv$5-7" W3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVE 1

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR_AS, 74Ev$r3 1

Y 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. X857 LVF-7 WIS 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEYY 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. eSS RS TH 1

44 400-32509 TT SENSOR_CABLE_ASH, 1P59LvEr-7" M3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TRbMYET7 4 1

6 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH., 7ye VifyFa-v 73 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE ASH, IIRFIIAVEY -7 M3 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAMEVY 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASH, 159 F4I2{9FI3 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. L5V EYr-7" A3 1

NOTE (#%:32) 01... EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS, ESSH

02..,.FOR JE

G3....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE}
06....FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08... . FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 40 —

JER
— e A

3H1/ 848 M

B4R (JE)
HAE

HHH (100V)
3HA(200~220V)



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

A VB

SESER 19

— (AN NN AN

1 01 400-3383% PX78 PEDAL SWITCH ASN. PE78 A" B AA{9F03 1
2 02 GPK-4700L0AB 3-PEDAL ASH, RIDINE NS 1
3 02 400-33875 PR47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PUATF295 {57 B3 1
4 03 400-42352 MECHANICAL YALVE UNIT AR=MAN K7 3z9) 1
5 B8001-Pi5-A0Y PEDAL BASE L (1)
[ B8002-B15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHTON NE N S EY] [$3]
7 $8-6111210-5P SCREW 13/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/64-40 L=12 (B
8 WP-0450801-SD FASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5 ¥ 3 4.5K10%¢,8 (D
g HS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5%1 M3 3 4,5X8,5K1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-3D FASHER |5 ] (%)
T PX-0200028-00 ACTUATOR FHAL-§- 4]
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE N AT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TAAIFIE 7 NS D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A3ty (2)
15 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Sard-1 I (1.9)
IE FT-0400261-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TAsE-2 J0 (1.8)
17 #7-0400251 -ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LIV B W (1.9
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE N {5k Fa-7 {0.6)
14 EA-9500B0E-00 CABLE BAND b VIS (&))]
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE 07 3k N A7 (D
A BI-G400251-FB TRETHARE TOSE, BLACK SAv3-X 70 0.0
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE KOSE, BLACK WwayE-2 I (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 9{¥-¢-7{4) (1
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK {7) HY-v-4(7) (2}
% 180-35700 WIRE YARK (3} T¥-¢-7(8) (D
21 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAIFIY 7 €))]
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.6X10X0.8 E58 5 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 MIH 3 4.5K8.5K1 (2)
30 $8-7111120-1P SCREW AT (2}

KOTE (iE:d#)

01., . FOR ANS-210EHS ESS,AMS-Z210E-2206,
AMS-210E-2210

02,...FOR AMS-21GEHL,ESL, AMS-210E- 1510

03, .. FOR AMS-210E-2210

— 41 —

AHS-210EHS  ESS, AMS-210E-2206,

ANS-210E-2210/

AMS-210EHL ,ESL, AMS-210E-1510F

AMS-210E-2210H]



24, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

i SR
2:3-29-30
D1
1 12
14
17 13
27
o
(25 175 pcdy|
19
11 "
=
28
= I
REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO, ~  DESCRIPTION _ _ . ___ & v x 4 ______._ Qty .
1 B1306-219-T00 BOBBIN vy 1
Z ol B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM, T FRFIPRIRILT IR 2
3 i1 400-36479 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASK P IAFAIRIAILT 0% 2
44 03 KDP-500B1402 NEEDLY, DPX5#14-2 bPX5¢14-2 i
EYid 04 HDP-170B1802 NERDLE DPZ17#18-2 BPX17it18-2 H
B 05 HC-Z095010-02 NEEDLE T34 FI00-2 134 F100-2 1
T 06 NC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY33565 £110-2 i
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL PR - (337 1
g B3113-012-000 FRENCH (9Xi0) B3-2F A H(33-) 1
10 B%149-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL Iy - Zn } (¥3-) i
11 400-32763 FEXAGONAL DRIVER(E.5) EF7 74 -(1.5] i
12 01 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK Si Ay 2
13 01 260-37903 CHATN 3 3
14 07 B2692-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T IAFT AR 2
15 07 SH-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 k537 N4 L=4 1
i6 BOTAT-720-0A0 GILER (CONTATNIRG N0, 2 GIL) 77 5¥F NO.Z{¥ I
i7 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NI 7L 1
18 02 PB-000D100-90 HOSE BAKD 2N Y 1
19 229-313105 SCREW DRIVER,HIDDLE b 3N -(F2h) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER P E-kEA - 1
2T BET31-528-00¢ FELT {7 M !
22 103-02200 THREAD GU1DE F {y1uH F 1
23 SK-6040850-TF SCREW M4 1=8 7y M4 L=8 1
24 BALOL -499-00% DRIVER [ 32 L 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE urhrE - AN} (¥ 4) 1
25 [12] CH-6G0100Z-01 WEET INFORMATTON SHEEET WEEE {¥73X-73¥ 3-F 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSOR1E BAG AN Ty 1
28 22%-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE P -(X 1) 1
28 19 D2557-110-DAD BLANK ASN. P IRFIPAIRILT Gy 03 2
30 11 400-39543 PLASTIC BLANK_PLATE_ASK. P FAFAPRSIAILT S0 2
ROTE (k) B1_ .. _FOR AMS-Z10ENS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSH

02Z.., EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
03....TYPE 5 (FOR 5T)
04....7YPE H (FOR 8T)

05, ... TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE I (FOR JE)
07....EXCEPT ANS-210ENL,ESL
08....FOR AMS-210E-1510
09...,FOR JE

10, .. .FOR AMS-Z10E-2206
1l.., FOR AHS-210E-2210

— 49 —

AMS-210EHS ESS %% <
S{HRU(STHD)
HiER(STHH)
SHLEJEM)

B (JEM)
AMS-210EHL,ESL % K& <
ANS-210E-1510/8

JEA

AMS-210E-22060
AMS-210E-2210/



25.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A7 a VG (1)

BN

20

T

—43 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  _ __ _____._ BESCRIPTION _________] LI S S Gty |
1 GFU-0E0030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASK, AYFYINHR LIS M3 1
2 GFU-01061000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NYFYIIVIY (N
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC INEL T §))]
4 GFY-21003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NYFYAPIIREIIN Y4E n
5 PA-1600801-A0 AR CYLINDER 7Y (1)
[ GFU-0100R000 TURN CYLIRDER BRACKET MFYITYR 7 77k [43)
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRAKK BEARING NYFY IV ¥ (D
3 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE NyFYANHIRSL VIR 4 (1)
9 RE- 04004006 -X0 E-RING 4 EN 2bAY 4 (1)

10 $§-6081210-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 Y337 1/8-44 k=12 {4)
11 §5-T060510-3P SCREN 373550 1=51% TRAYFEy” 3732-56 L=5.5 [§))
12 $5-6120940-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=9 I3y 3/16-28 L=0 (%)
13 $§-1090750-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FRARDY SRS (2)
14 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 L3¢ 4 3 2,5%6%0,5 (1)
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE PFYIIR - Fadh (1}

E T HGSE, BLACK SLAYE-T 70 T3y
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELEOR -2 g (2)
18 3D-0460703-7¢ HINGE SCREW D=4,§ H=T 2 Y3¥ D=4.6 H=T (1)
19 01  GFU-51007000 SPRING AYFVAIRIARIA 3 1
20 #P- 050261651 WASHER b 442 1
A GFU-01003040 DUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASH. D VELYIS sS4 ONUFE Y E T
22 GFU-01004000 OUYER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE PYFYIOVRALAN Y44 {1
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YhAEI7Y A (1)
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALLING FOOT (B) yhA$I7Y B (N
25 D2554-21%-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT B AV A (2)
I S3-5000610-3F SCREW 9/69-10 L=6 VARY 9764-40 156 [§3)]
27 §§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEF3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4
28 W¥P-0371026-8D WASHER 3,7X7X1 3 A 3 3.TXTKE (2)
20 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4,8K8.4X0,8 I i 2 4.8%8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PY-1602691-40 SOLEKOID VALVE Fuy Ay 1
k]! 0 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR FIFF 7% 7y bY ab-§ 1
32 01 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNIOK A-Tizdy 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASY FUY A AR e I
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND yIEYm Vb 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(KU12)SET AMS-2IOE(MUIZ)4{A97" EVt 1
16 Z00-36024 TOLDER PLATE Yayy un IR (1]
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Jany wat {7 SF{A8RR) 49
38 400-35867 WIPER ASH. yin -23 1
39 B2E01-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID 7{p - 17 37h ()
41 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TN -bYEI{R (4]
31 F00-35366 WIPER_EASE TR =¥ RS (1)
42 490-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE Mg (1}
43 B2HOT-210-000 WIPER VELY (1}
44 400-36392 WIPER ARN 7{p -95F" (1
45 SH-57506C0-TP SCREN 3.5 1=6 t733" M3.5 L=6 (1)
15 SH-B05081Z-TP SCREW WG48 5.5 S 6 G [43]
47 §D-0T00406-TF SHOULDER SCREW & vay D=7 H=4 {1
48 SD-0640327-T¢ SHOULBER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 ¥}y D=6.35 H=3.,2 {1
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 1=6,35 H=3.2 2 iy D=6.35 H=3.2 {1}
50 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E34 4 3 3.7X8X1 (1)
51 WF-U551616-5C WASHER 5. 6XI6XT. 6 ¥ Y5 5KI6KT. 6 4]
52 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 I M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Fuyarae y {2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Fouy 7739 1
55 ¥ 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. VR -Fa0¥{Y-7 423 1
i I00-35697 NEEDLE COOLER ASH, RS OEE- T 75591 T
57 400-35694 NEEBLE COOLER COXPL, o-b AF-F-53T Y 4}
58 $L-4051091-8C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FA' 233" tAZ MSX0,8 L=10 {1
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER et -N avho-y n
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENQID VALVE 5 -bF v A Y {1y
] q00-35324 SOLERGTE VALVE CORNECTER ASK F vy A VIR [§))
62 PX-5000140-00 PLYG Aty {1
63 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLavE-R a0 (0.7
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Mark-2 o (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP bAYEN (3)
i 03 400-35693 ATH UATTASK, ANS-ZT0EL7 &% T
&7 PV-9150050-40 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FUP A YRIIEN -4 (1)
8 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4, § 1=20 BRbIIC 2 (2)
60 PJI-3040600-01 ELBOR by a-xkd (n
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER v (n
71 BT-0600308-EB TUEE -7 10.5)
72 4006-3095} FILTER_REGULATOR_ASK. ALY ap-5 43 (D
73 S1,-4051085-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fat a3y £AX M5X0,8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 1A% bU¥S{R (n
75 $1,-9082093-SE SCREW O I AE Ab (1)
] WP-OBTI60Z-SE WASHER™§77ET8KT.% ¥ L B.TKIBKL.6 (§))]
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT 48 uyErisL M8 (1)
3 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASK FUY At yFadk{1-} 2% o
79 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM, I7-Fadh{y-7" A7 (n
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMET TV (1)
] PE-UO0UTH0-00 TOSE BANT AN [§))
82 EA-8500B61-00 CABLE BAND IIEYN Y} (1)
83 02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF URION A7z 1

NOTE (FERD) 01....FOR TYPE § SH#
02....FOR TYPE H R

03,...FOR AS-21QEHS ESS

— 44 —

AMS-210EHS, ESSHH



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

AT a vk (2)

41

— 45 —



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ ________ BESCRIPTION ________ _| LS S T B Qry_ _
1 Bi501-210-DOB-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER B }ht4rB 1
2 BIG0E-210-DOC-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER C FEES B30 1
3 BI601-216-DOE INNER PRESSER E FaRsek 1
4 BI601-216-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F }hA4cF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A& FaF wisrAysa 1
] TAT-0I859 SHUTTLE RACE RIWG ASK.,C T AAFLCEIT ¥ 1
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D FaF vREIDAIT Y 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIAYIINTIT IV ¥ 7Y 1
g9 400-36607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIASIIRIET FYIN § FY 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7VIE MY VIR 4 1Y 1
13 300-35609 FEEDTRG FRANE BLARK R 70N RIT TR Y ¥ 1
12 400-356£0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L VYR AYNR T FYORA UY ¥ 1
13 B2556-280-0A LORER PLATE BLANK Ya{R7 I (R ¥ 79) 1
14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANX IR T (Y ¥ 1Y) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM, AAT B ETAT 1
18 BI504-210-D00 TASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE FATIS L AEEL ] ()]
17 B25608-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE HevbAsrvaty (1
18 B2599-210-D40 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE padd s Rl (1)
19 B2589-210-D40 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER AeyhAiraat -§ ¢))
20 B2572-229-000 FELAMENT TAPE TRV IF-T* {1)
21 BI646-215-000 TAFE VadAvF-T [§))
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A ZAAPran ¥¥' 4 A 1)
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASK. pia Y EuEEEe UE] 1
24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Feyb A LIIF {4 (1
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYIFY LR Y (2)
75 (i3] BESE5-UT0- - . FEL LR FED VL VEL SV 1
27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASK. {IR{RIRSLTIAN I{A2% (n
e} B2585-210-008 SLIDING PLATE {28{FIREITIAN WA (n
29 B2587-210-000 SLIDER HOLDING A8 By (D
30 B5038-206-000 SET 5C trh SC (1)
3T E5030-200-000 SET FLATE LTIyl (¢4))
32 161-08300 NUT B F39%¥19} B )
33 $5-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-5p WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 ¥F b} 4.8K8.4%0.8 (2}
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P30 A % 4,3X840.2 (1}
36 BI505-210-DA0 SLIDER ASK, PETE 2 [§))]
37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER AHE (1)
38 BE816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Hik v Ay {M ey (4)
39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE YR{RYFYT AR (1)
40 B5EE5-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER JII? TP U - (2)
AT 0Z  BI586-Z10-DED ONE-TOUCH CLAKF ASH, X VRISV T R T
42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM,, RIGHT RIAFLTIAN J4H3% 73 ()
43 B2586-210-000 SLIDING PLATE RIZIIFIAN 914 (D
44 B2588-210-100 SLIDER HOLDING 24" VAYIIIAFL 0 {n
45 B5038-206-000 SET §C tyh SC (N
L B5035-20G-000 SET PLATE AT WA =Y (4))
47 161-08300 KUT B FIVEIHIL B {n
A8 85-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vAYF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
49 WP-0480856-SF WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 v7$ 4 % 4,8%8.4X0.8 €3]
50 RE-0430200-X# WAVED WASHER FINAE N ¥ 4.3X8%0.2 {1
3] BI586-210-1AX SLITIRG PLATE ASH,, LEFT TN TIECE 753 ¢))]
52 B25686-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIARITYRA" U142 N
53 B2588-210-D00 SLIER HOLDIKG 23 VAYIINRF{E 0T (1
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC ') SC (1)
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 L-} (1)
it T61-08300 NUTE EELITZ10!) m
57 §5-7110840-57 SCREW 15/64-40 L=7.8 vALG3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8%8,4X0,8 b4 4 % 4.8X8,4X0.8 (2)
54 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER Fib A4 b 2 4.3%8%0.2 1N
60 B2596-210-DbAg SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 28 VAFIINATLA 3 43 (n
GBI BI596-210-B00  SLIDER 2T yAYIA0AAE (3]
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 ey (3)
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM,, LEFT 247 yAILINATLA LA 93 (0
64 B2586-210-D00 SLIDER 2% yAYTANAF{Y (1
65 P5-0400082-Kp SPRING PIN A7 W ety (3)
(i3 BI597-210-000 CTANP PLATE YA 14 8]
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNFE 23T b - (2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE LALYRAE 4 I
69 SK-4040855-5P SCREW FENE >4 2
70 400-40560 THREAD TENSION NO,3 ASK, LR SRS EVEYITE 1
= .3 BASE AN { (43
72 B31E4-771-000 THREAD GUiDE b7y (2)
73 NS-6090310-$P NUT 9/64-40 nyEsFIh 9/64-40 (2)
74 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72zRY 4XM5 )
75 BU-6160511-SK KUT M16X1.5 ughrHy Mi6X1.5 132 )
76 PL-0500504-A0 ATR CYLTHDER SYST LY [4))]
77 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {hFanyk 9y £ )]
78 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSIOK ROD {hFanrk g (1
79 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-395 (2}
80 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DESK PRESSER {hf3-¥ 7441 1)
3] B3TZT-352-000 TERSTON SPRIRG GIE-A {FF3-3 h R Q)]
82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF2-357 BTN A (1)
83 110-72204 TENSION NUT 4MFa97 drh (1}
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK olavE-3 1 (2}

NOTE (iE38)

0F....FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS
02..,.FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

— 46 -

AMS-Z10E4S,ESSH
AMS-210EAL, ESLJH



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHHRY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFAL, #3Rev . No HETEBERW,

FANRRLAGVEEORAL, NRINLARTS, JHATVALT,
40033708

No.1430-[06|- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partshiB&E/D:0bsoleted partsHBES/E:Erratumik

" Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRe¥. Parts No. N
* No, | B [No. & B * Mo. | B [No, i #
)] 05 8 401400-29108 A| OB 8 403:400-52937
A 06 24 32|WP-0450846-5°P
D 05 40 161400-29108 A| 06 40 16 /400-52937
D 13] 44 551B4150-210-DA0 Al 06 44 551400-58422

-7 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i H N BE E__K0 B H__NG firtd H N
Al1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2421-210-AAG 20 29 B2646-215-000 46 21 EA-9500802-00 4 31
A3906-010-000 36 52 1 B2423-280-00A 20 43 B3114-771-000 46 72 EA-0500B802-00 4 48
A3950-010-0A0 36 51 B2423-280-00B 20 44 B83120-125-000 46 82 E30561-802-000 14 63
B2423-280-00C 20 42 B3120-372-000 2 40 E9567-319-000 38 40
BYE-03200000 36 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 4] B3121-352-000 46 81 ES607-603-000 38 39
BT-0400261-EB 30 18 | B2424-210-000 20 23 B3126-012-000 4 53
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 B3126-012-000 46 79 GAF-01007000 8 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2426-210-00B 20 27 $3132-562-000 46 80 GEP-01013000 41 20
BT-0400261-EB 41 17 | B2502-210-D00-A 24 8 B35638-112-000 4 43 GFYU-01001000 44 2
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B32505-210-D00 24 52 B4004-210-T100 26 40 GFU-01002000 4 3
BT-0400261-EB 41 22 | B2507-210-DO0 24 10 B4007-210-100 24 34 GFU-010030A0 44 1
BT-04002561-EB 44 16 | B2608-210-DAB 24 14 B4303-210-000 4 7 GFU-01003000 4 4
BT-0400261-EB 44 63 | B2508-210-DAD 24 12 B4306-220-000 44 15 GFU-010040A0 44 21
BT-04002561-EB 44 G4 | B2509-210-D00 24 54 B4314-210-000 44 8 GFU-01004000 44 22
BT-040025[-EB 46 84 | B2512-210-D0A 24 33 B5038-206-000 46 30 GFU-01006000 4 6
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2512-210-D00-A 24 &8 B5038-206-000 46 45 GFU-01007000 44 19
BT-0600401-EB 44 71 BZ513-210-D00-A 26 37 B5038-206-000 46 54 GPF-060600A0 32 21
B1111-210-p00 32 49 | B2514-210-D00-A 24 56 B5039-206-000 46 31 GPF-06080000 32 20
B1115-210-B0CG 32 33 | B2520-210-D0A 24 15 B5039-206-000 46 46 GPK-470010AB 40 36
B1116-210-D00 6 32 § B2520-210-DOB 24 17 B5039-206-000 46 55 GPK-470010AB 41 2
B1123-210-000 6 19 | B2621-210-DO0 24 1§ B5115-210-000 46 40 62301-309-000 46 78
B1124-210-000 6 20 | BZ522-210-DG0 24 21 B5115-210-000 46 67 G2302-309-000 46 77
B1129-210-000 Z 19 | B2622-210-DO0 24 22 B810I-210-AAB 32 3 G5126-172-000 30 17
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2526-210-D00 26 7 B8105-210-AAA 32 7
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2526-210-D00 26 35 B8150-210-000 32 729 HA-G005900-00 17 19
Bi144-210-000 8 45 | B25627-210-000 24 24 B8163-771-000 32 18 HA-0042500-00 36 19
B1181-210-D00 6 16 | B2527-210-000 24 25 B3202-205-000 32 44 HA-0042500-00 40 25
B1212-210-p00 8 44 | B2530-210-D00 24 37 B8267-180-000 6 25 HD-0005700-04 12 48
B1213-210-D00 § 46 | B2532-210-DO0 24 65 B9101-480-000 42 24 HD-0005700-04 14 41
B1405-210-000 8 60 § B2535-210-000 46 68 BO113-012-000 42 9 HD-0005700-0A 26 38
B1408-180-000 10 32 | B2551-210-DAC-A 28 {8 B9121-012-000 32 45 HD-0005700-0A 40 39
B1411-552-0A0 8 53 | B2552-210-D0C 28 11 B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HDB-0005700-0A 40 42
B1414-555-000 8§ 59 | B2562-210-D00 30 4 B89140-372-000 42 10 HB-0006700-0A 40 48
BI1502-210-D00 14 5 | B2556-210-DOA 46 13 B9141-372-000 42 26 HD-0020400-0A 22 35
B1615-210-D00 14 66 | B2656-210-DOB 46 14 #b-0020400-08 22 36
B1516-210-DOG 14 16 | B2557-210-DA0 42 2 CM-1001000-01 4 32 iD-0022300-00 20 19
B1519-026-00G 24 46 | B2557-280-00C 28 39 CH-3001004-01 36 17 HD-0022300-00 40 45
B1520-210-D00-A 14 8 | B2560-372-000 46 25 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HF-0013031-58 36 30
B162b-210-DOC 14 6 | B2567-210-DOC 30 12 CM-3004006-01 36 16 HF-0013060-P0 36 32
BI1627-581-000-A 14 64 | B2572-229-000 46 20 CM-3012000-01 4 1 iiF-0030002-00 36 31
B1531-210-D00 14 12 | B2579-210-D0C-A 28 8 CM-5001000-01 4 30 HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1 B2581-210-D0G 28 14 CM-6001001-01 4 33 HE-0346100-20 17 17
Bi601-210-DPOC-A 46 2 | B2582-210-D0G0 28 15 C¥-6001002-01 42 26 HE-0346400-0B 17 18
B1601-210-DOE 46 3 | B2583-210-P00 28 13 €Q-2000000-00 16 24 H¥-0004800-10 38 24
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4 | B2585-210-DA0 46 27 €Q-3030000-00 10 3 HP-0002002-00 44 53
BI6LI-210-00A 10 48 | B2585-210-DBG 46 26 CS-079073A-8H 10 33 HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1626-5656-000 28 20 | B2585-210-D00 46 28 CS-079073A-SH 28 23 HW-5000700-00 17 21
B1634-210-p00 10 53 | BZ586-210-DAA 46 5l CS-079073A-8H 30 19 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1636-681-A00 10 16 | B2686-210-DA0 46 42 C8-0800881-TP 12 1 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1636-681-B0C 10 16 | BZ586-210-DBO 46 41 CS5-0800881-TP 12 29 HX-0015000-0D 4 38
B1636-581-C0¢ 10 17 | B2586-210-D00 46 43 HX-0015000-0D 4 39
B1636-581-p0C 10 18 | B2586-210-D00 46 52 D1113-P1G-DOD 6 41 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
B1641-662-000 12 41 B2587-210-T00 46 29 b1520-D10-D0OD 14 10 HX-0015000-0F 4 49
B1642-210-DO0 14 62 | B2687-210-000 46 22 D1531-D10-DOD 14 14 HX-0016000-0H 4 41
B1806-210-P00 16 43 | B2588-210-DOC 46 44 DZ502-B1(-DOD 24 9 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
Bi806-210-D00 42 I B2588-210-D00C 46 53 D2551-21X-X00 44 23 HX-(018800-0D 38 8
Bi816-215-P00 14 25 | B2589-210-DOC 46 19 D25652-D10-DOD 30 44 HX-0023300-00 30 7
B1816-280-000 46 38 | B2520-210-DAC 30 8 D2552-21X-X00 4 24 HX-0023300-00 44 65
BigI7-210-DAD 46 7 | B2591-210-DAG 30 § D25h54-21X-X00 44 25 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
Bi1820-210-B00 16 14 | B2592-210-000 42 14 D2567-D10-DAD 42 29 1X-0033800-00 6 75
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B2593-210-DA0 46 23 D4012-D10-NOH 46 71 HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1822-215-PO0 16 16 | B2593-210-D00 46 24 D7133-555-B00 4 b4 HX-0035400-0N 36 43
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B2594-210-DA0 46 15 D8001-D15-A0Y 41 5 HX-0036400-08 36 44
B1903-552-000 8 76 | B2594-210-D00 46 16 D80R02-D15-A0Y 41 6 HX-0046700-00 38 29
$1908-505-000 8 67 | B25685-210-DA0 46 36 D8113-5565-B00 32 19 HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B2101-220-000 44 39 | B2Z595-210-DO0 46 37 D8204-555-B00 32 40 HX-00561100-00 38 38
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B2586-210-DAA 46 63
B2107-210-000 44 43 B2696-210-DA0 46 60 EA-9500B01-00 4 57 MA-0115320-00 36 29
B2110-210-D00 17 41 B2596-210-D00 46 61 EA-9500801-00 6 70 MC-2005010-00 § 8l
B2130-210-D00 17 11 B2596-210-D00C 46 64 EA-9500BG1-00 12 50 HC-2005010-02 42 6
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | B2597-210-D00 46 39 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 8 &2
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B25607-210-B00 46 66 EA-9500B01-00 26 47 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B2416-280-0600 20 31 B2598-210-b0G 46 17 EA-9500B01-00 33 4 HPP- 17081800 8§ 80
B2417-210-000 20 36 | B2598-210-D00 46 18 EA-9500BOI-00 41 1% HDP- 17081802 42 b
B2417-280-000 20 38 | B2610-210-DOO0 28 19 EA-9500B01-00 44 34 HBP-500B1460 8§ 79
B2418-280-000 20 30 | B2610-210-DO0 30 10 FA-9500B01-00 44 82 MPP-500B1402 42 4

— 48 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

Kl

PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART 0 PAGE, REF
i H_ N A H__N S H N ik HE N

WIS-HJ100003 36 26 | RE-0400000-KG 4 22 SL-4040681-5C & 59 SM-6020450-TF 22 37
M3004-511-00A 36 28 | RE-0400000-KO 44 9 SL-4040881-SC 38 16 SM-6020460-TP 16 20
M3801-476-000 38 6 | RE-0500000-KC 17 25 SL-4040881-SC 33 18 SM-6020460-TP 16 38
H4206-461-000 38 11 RE-0500000-K0 30 23 SL-4040881-8C 38 20 SM-6030502-TP 22 29
¥9017-580-0A0 36 18 | RE-0600000-K0 24 67 SL-4040881-8C 38 28 SH-6030802-TP 28 41
M9017-580-0A0 40 30 | RE-O700000-KO0 12 35 SL-4040891-8C 4 48 SM-6030802-TP 30 41
K9024-580-0A0 40 32 | RE-0700000-K0 28 26 SL-4040891-8C 4 47 SM-6040450-TP 42 16
M0035-580-0A0 40 29 | RE-0800000-KO 8 25 SL-4040891-3C 4 50 SM-6040602-TP 4 44
RE-0900000-K0O 18 3 SL-4040891-5C 6 b SM-6040602-TP 6 178

NM-3040520-5C 38 22 SL-4040891-8C 6 74 SM-6040602-TP 12 51
NM-3040520-5C 38 26 | SB-1040016-00 8 69 SL-4040891-38¢ 38 4 SM-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-5040000-SN 2 15 | SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SM-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6040001-SP 20 8§ | SB-1080005-00 24 40 SL-4040891-SC 38 9 SM-6040602-TF 20 17
NM-86040003-5C 18 18 | SB-1080005-00 26 19 SL-4041091-8¢ 38 31 SM-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6040003-SC 44 52 | SB-1080022-00 8 68 SL-4041281-SC 20 20 SH-6040602-TF 24 42
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SB-1080023-00 8 72 SL-4041681-8C 36 13 SM-6040602-TP 26 42
N¥-6050001-SE 34 17 | 8B-1100024-00 14 47 SL-4043581-SC 38 25 SM-6040650-TP 217
NM-6050001-8P 14 39 | SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-4051091-SC 33 10 SM-6040650-TP 2 20
NM-6050001-SP 20 12 | SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-4051091-8C 44 58 SH-6040650-TP 2 22
NM-6050001-SP 24 39 | SB-1200009-00 8 1 SL-4051001-8C 44 73 SH-6040650-TP 6 61
N¥-6050003-SC 10 57 | SB-1200017-00 8§ & SL-6040892-TN 2 3 SH-6040650-TF 16 29
NM-G6060001-SC 32 48 | SB-1200018-00 3 4 SL-6040802-IN 4 45 SM-6040650-TP 22 21
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 SB-30700062-0A 3 29 SL-6041002-TN 33 7 SH-G040800-5P 28 34
NM-6080001-SC 38 10 | SB-3070002-0B § 30 SL-6052592-TN 8 41 SM-6040800-SP 30 34
NM-6080002-SC 36 24 | SB-3070002-0C 8 31 SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SM-6040802-TN 18 9
NM-6080721-SE 32 28 | §B-3070002-0D 8 32 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SH-6040802-TF 10 52
NM-6080721-SE 33 2 { SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SL-9061291-8E 6 53 SH-6040802-TP 14 34
NM-6080721-SE 44 77 | SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SL-90820981-SE 32 1l SH-6040802-TP 14 44
NM-6120003-SE 32 30 | SB-3080010-0C 16 36 SL-9082081-SE 32 12 SM-6040802-TF 20 22
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 § SB-3080010-0D 16 36 5.-9082083-SE 33 12 SH-6040802-TP 24 26
NM-6160511-SE 46 75 | SB-4080001-00 12 13 SI-0082093-8E 44 76 SM-6040802-1F 24 41
NS-6090310-SP 17 22 | SB-4080001-00 26 20 SM-0040601-8C 4 48 SM-6040802-TP 26 46
NS-6090310-5P 46 73 § SB-T100005-00 28 27 SM-1030601-5P 8 21 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NS-6110310-SP 4 56 | SB-T100005-00 30 24 SH-1040801-5P 6 83 SM-6040860-TP 247
NS-6110310-Sp 17 23 | SB-7160002-00 14 65 SM-1040801-8P 6 84 SM-6040860-TP 18 13
SD-0350166-TF 22 27 SH-1040801-5p 28 28 SM-6040860G-TF 24 20

PA-0600504-A0 46 76 | SD-0400266-TF 22 8 SH-1040801-8F 30 25 SM-6040860-TP 42 23
PA-1600801-A0 44 5 | SD-0460703-TP 44 18 SM-1040870-TP ¢ 18 SH-6041002-TP 6 b4
PA-1602006-A0 30 20 | SD-0640327-TP 44 48 SM-1040870-TP 6 21 SM-6041002-TP 24 27
PB-0000100-00 42 18 | SD-0640327-TF 44 49 SH-104087C-TP 6 24 SH-6041002-TP 30 26
PB-0000100-00 44 81 Sh-0660321-TP 17 28 SH-1040870-TPF 20 3 SM-6041150-TP 4 247
PC-0124010-00 44 69 § SD-0700336-TF 10 62 SM-2360110-TP 22 20 SM-6041200-SP 26 21
PC-0124050-00 33 5 | SD-0700406-TP 44 47 SM-40620600-SP 22 18 SM-6041200-SP 26 3%
PF-0205030-A0 44 31 SD-0800327-TF 14 40 SM-4021201-5C 6 69 SK-6041202-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 30 21 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SM-4030455-5P 16 23 SH-6041202-TP 22 31
PI-0460525-03 44 17 | SD-0800336-TP 10 461 SH-4030601-SN 2 8 SH-6041202-TP 24 47
PJ-3010405-0F 41 13 ] SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SM-4030601-SN 2 16 SM-6041202-TP 24 49
PJ-3010406-02 46 74 § SD-0800337-TFP 14 54 SH-4030601-SN 17 29 SM-6041202-TP 28 29
PJ-3010405-05 44 32 { SD-0800346-TF 14 4 S¥-4040655-8p 2 42 SM-6041202-TF 30 27
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 | SD-0800386-TP 10 35 SY-4040855-5P 2 1 SM-6041402-TP 24 5l
PJ-3040600-01 44 69 | SD-0800387-TF 12 40 SH-4040856-8P 2 30 SM-6042000-3F 26 33
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 § SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SH-4040855-3¢ 2 32 SH-6050802-TP 12 45
PJ-3085200-01 42 17 | SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4040855-5P 2 43 SH-6051002-TP 6 46
PJ-3095200-01 44 80 | SD-0800656-TP  1G 63 SH-4040855-5P 17 36 SH-6051002-TP 14 21
PS8-0150042-K0 6 17 { SD-0800746-TP 10 10 SM-4040855-5P 46 69 SM-8051002-TP 30 28
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 | SD-0801006-TP 14 6l SH-4041055-SP 2 5 SH-6051802-TP 26 17
PS$-0400082-KP 46 65 { SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SH-40410565-8P 2 38 SH-6052502-TP 24 44
PS-0400142-XH 8 47 | SD-1000337-TP 10 60 SH-40416565-5P 28 33 SM-6053502-TF 24 43
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SD-1000406-TP 14 55 SH-4041655-SP 30 32 SH-6060550-TP & 27
PY-1502090-00 44 60 | SK-3311600-SC 32 39 SH-40608b5-SP 6 72 SM-6061002-TP 28 30
PV-1502091-00 44 30 | SK-3311601-SE 32 46 SH-4050855-8P 17 37 SK-6061002-TP 30 28
PVY-9150050-00 44 67 | SK-3382001-SE 36 12 SM-4050856-SP 17 38 SK-6061202-TP 8 2
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SK-3412001-SE 44 68 SH-40510565-SP 6 42 SK-6061202-TF 14 28
PX-0500030-00 44 70 | SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4051055-3P 6 43 SM-6061202-TP 26 28
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SK-3512001-SE 36 27 SH-4051066-SP 6 44 SM-6061402-TN 28 31
PX-5000140-00 44 62 | SL-4030641-SE 17 30 S¥-4051405-SE 34 12 SM-6061402-TN 30 30
SL-4030681-SC 36 47 SK-4051655-8P 4 498 SM-6061402-TP 10 24

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4030691-8C 36 45 SK-4061255-5P 2 2 SH-6061602-TP 14 70
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 [ SL-4030691-8C 36 46 SK-4061255-5P 2 H SM-6061610-SC 34 6
RC-3781518-kP 10 20 | SL-4031081-SC 26 39 SH-40612565-3P 2 13 SM-6061802-TF 12 22
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 | SL-4031081-SC 26 44 SH-4061255-3P 6 50 SM-6061802-TF 14 24
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 | SL-4031081-8C 36 3 SH-4061255-5P i4 58 SM-6066002-TN 32 34
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-4031081-3C 36 10 SH-5040655-8N 4 24 SM-6081562-TP 26 22
RE-0300000-K0 28 24 | SL-4031081-SF 12 4% SH-5040855-5K 6 31 SM-6084002-TN 36 25
RE-0300000-K0O 28 25 | SL-4031081-SF 38 16 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SM-6086002-TF 32 42
RE-0360000-KO 30 22 | SL-4031291-SC 14 42 SH-6020350-SP 22 13 SM-6450610-TP 6 46

— 40 -




NUMIERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS #Ha|
PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
5 " N & H N & H KO ki BN

SH-6450610-TP 6 47 | §8-7i11120-TF 41 30 WP-0871602-SE 32 14 229-21605 18 46

SH-6450610-TP 6 b5l SS-7111810-TP 10 42 WP-0871602-SE 32 26 229-28808 18 28

SM-6450610-TP 28 35 S8-8110410-TP 0 34 WP-087i602-SE 33 1 229-30309 34 14

SH-6450610-TP 30 33 | ST-9053611-SR 32 60 WP-0871602-SE 44 76 229-30358 34 1

SM-67506C0-TP 44 45 WP-1221016-8P 16 27 229-30408 34 10

SM-7030450-SC 6 80 | TA-0550604-RO 10 64 WP-1702600-30 34 19 229-30607 34 9

SM-7751160-TP 10 5l TA-0550604-R0 36 40 WS-0410002-KP 28 40 229-30705 4 7

SM-8030412-TP 8 63 | TA-0670604-RD 8 I8 WS-D410002-KP 0 39 229-30804 34 5

SM-8030412-TP 18 7 | TA-0670604-RO 8 19 WS-0410002-KP 30 40 229-30903 4 4

SM-8040310-S8 8 b5l TA-0750404-R0 I 21 WS-0451040-KP 41 9 229-31000 34 3

SM-8040310-88 8 53 { TA-0850604-R0 2 23 W5-0451040-KP 41 28 229-31109 4 2

SM-8040412-TP 1T 26 TA-1050504-R0O 2 24 WS-0510002-KN 34 16 229-31208 4 15

SM-8040412-TP 1T 27 | TA-1250406-R0 2 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 229-31307 34 11

SM-8040412-TP 24 45 | TA-2050406-R0 2 26 WS-0820002-KR 36 23 229-31406 34 8

SM-8040602-TP 24 28 | TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 WS-0861410-KR 32 16 229-31506 14 38

SM-8040802-TP 4 26 WS-0861410-KR 3z 21 229-32800 42 21

SM-8050412-TP 12 12 1§ WP-0250516-3D 44 14 WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 229-33006 42 28

SM-8050412-TP 12 30 WP-G320500-8C 22 6 WZ-0430200-XKH 46 50 229-33105 42 19

SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320501-SC 17 31 WZ-0430200-KH 46 59 229-33204 42 8

SM-8050412-TP 14 69 | WP-0370316-8D 36 48 WZ-08560302-K0 12 28 229-55504 17 4

SM-8050412-TP 28 32 | WP-0371016-8D 44 50 229-55900 7 7

SM-8050502-TP 4 26 | WP-0371026-8D 44 28 100-04109 4 3 229-56007 17 8

SM-8050692-TPF 14 46 | WP-0430800-SC 10 54 101-02200 2 48 229-56106 17 ¢

SM-8050592-TF 20 2 | WP-D430800-8D 6 48 101-02200 42 22 229-56206 17 10

SM-8050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-5D 6 49 101-08009 8 22 229-56908 17 4

SK-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 105-02300 2 35 229-57104 17 15

SK-8050812-TF 30 31 WP-0430801-SC 26 8 110-71701 10 46 229-57203 17 16

SK-8050812-TP 44 46 WP-0450000-3D 30 35 110-72204 16 83 235-17501 20 4

SK-8060602-TP 26 24 | WP-045080!-5D 2 44 110-72402 4 55§ 235-17600 20 5

SM-8060602-TP 26 36 | WP-0450801-SD 17 39 111-11051 T 13 235-17709 20 6

SK-8060610-TP 16 46 WP-0450801-SD 41 8 111-55108 32 37 235-17808 20 T

SK-8060612-TP 6 82 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 111-55157 32 36 236-04200 8 2

SH-8060612-TF 10 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6§ 52 11E-55207 32 38 236-04309 8 42

SH-8060612-TP 10 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 55 111-58300 32 32 236-10108 10 39

SH-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 20 18 111-58409 32 5 236-30007 16 25

SH-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 111-58516 32 10 236-38109 6 65

SM-8060612-TP 12 34 WP-0450801-SP 24 48 111-58607 32 6 236-38208 6 67

SM-8060612-TP 14 67 | WP-0450801-SP 24 50 111-59001 32 17 236-38406 6 68

SM-8060612-TP 16 6 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 111-595086 32 15 260-37903 42 13

S5M-8060802-TP 12 19 | WP-0450846-5P 12 52 131-22403 10 23 262-11904 2 12

SM-8060812-TP 8 3 | WP-D450846-SP 20 37 131-224532 10 22 262-18602 18 3t

SH-8060812-TP 8 34 WP-0450846-SP 24 30 131-60304 42 12 262-21101 6 30

SM-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 24 32 135-29607 16 26 262-21200 6 29

SM-8060812-TP 12 18 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 137-05108 2 21 262-237061 24 38

SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 137-47001 14 59 262-26001 12 42

SM-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 28 36 138-16855 6 27 262-26209 14 35

SM-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0480856-SP 30 36 138-17754 32 13 262-28809 14 58

SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 44 29 141-03253 46 5 262-60108 4 5

SM-8060812-TP 26 23 ] WP-0480856-SP 46 34 141-03362 16 39 262-60208 4 6

SM-8060812-TP 26 25 { WP-0480856-SP 46 49 141-03659 46 & 262-60307 4 7

SK-8061050-TP i6 50 WP-0480856G-SP 46 58 141-03907 16 21 262-60406 4 8

SM-8061612-TP 8 78 | WP-0502616-SD 44 20 141-04004 16 18 262-60505 4 9

SH-8061612-TP I8 47 | WP-05b20656-8SA 12 38 141-13450 4 52 262-60604 4 10

SM-8480652-TP 8 26 { WP-0520656-5A 24 53 141-13468 4 51 262-60703 4 11

SM-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0522016-3H 12 3% 141-18152 32 4 262-60802 4 12

SM-8480652-TP 12 10 § WP-0h31001-SC 17 40 141-18251 32 8 262-61206 4 16

SH-9061050-TF 26 27 § WP-05h0800-SP 26 18 141-91951 32 1 262-61306 4 17

SM-9061203-SE 32 22 | WP-0553216-SD 41 1@ 142-046565 33 6 262-61503 4 18

SM-9082023-SE 32 25 | WP-0561616-SC 44 51 161-08300 46 32 262-61602 4 19

SM-90865623-SE 32 31 WP-0611626-SP i0 g 161-08300 46 47 262-61701 4 20

S$8-1060210-TP 20 35 { WP-0611626-3P 14 2% 161-08300 46 66 265-01858 16 18

§8-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0651001-SC & 13 170-07402 32 9

SS-11510640-TP 10 30 | WP-0651001-SC 14 50 178-45009 38 30 312-62801 6 28

SS-5090610-SP 44 26 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 180-35204 41 23

SS-G08i210-SP 44 10 { WP-0651001-SC 28 38 180-35303 41 24 400-00046 40 21

S8-6090910-SP 10 41 WP-0651001-SC 30 37 180- 35600 41 25 400-00056 38 19

S8-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-D651001-8C 30 38 180-357089 41 28 400-00056 40 20

S8-61H1210-8P 41 7 | WP-0651646-8C 32 47 400-00133 16 60

58-6120040-SP 44 12 | WP-0671016-8E 32 23 228-91006 8 73 400-00134 36 53

S8-7060610-SP 44 11 WP-0820516-SP 8 15 228-91204 8 28 400-00135 36 54

S§-7080410-SP 20 33 | WP-(0820526-SD 26 30 229-01409 8 62 400-00136 36 55

SS-7110740-TP 20 39 WP-0841601-8C 36 22 229-02506 2 4 400-00138 36 56

5S-7110840-SP 44 27 | WP-0841601-8C 38 42 229-07505 10 45 400-00140 36 57

SS-7110840-SP 46 33 | WP-0850002-SP 12 14 229-07554 10 44 400-00146 36 36

SS-7110840-SpP 46 48 WP-0851846-3C 32 43 229-20508 2 16 400-03451 38 i

S§-7110840-SP 46 67 | WP-0852086-SC 36 21 229-21506 18 28 400-03452 8 2

— 50 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE, REF
s H K fn H_N itk H_ X it id 2__N

400-03453 38 3 ;i 400-10440 8 39 400-23662 33 11 400-27770 42 20
400-03458 38 41 | 400-10441 8 56 400-23662 44 74 400-27870 12 37
400-03970 12 46 | 400-10442 8§ 56 400-23663 28 21 400-27971 2 37
400-05388 40 28 ] 400-10443 14 43 400-23663 30 1Is 400-28337 4 23
400-05390 40 31 | 400-10464 14 31 400-23865 4 13 400-28338 4 4
400-05391 38 32 | 400-10464 16 2 400-23866 4 14 400-28459 2 3
400-05391 40 26 | 400-10470 i6 27 400-23993 18 12 400-28834 2 48
400-05392 40 27 | 4006-10471 16 28 400-23997 18 26 400-28835 2 49
400-06383 38 34 | 400-10472 16 30 400-23999 13 16 400-28873 20 21
400-05393 40 22 | 400-10477 18 6 400-24062 15 4 400-28877 2 28
400-053%4 38 35 | 400-10479 18 8 400-24063 16 7 400-29411 18 32
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10487 18 17 400-24066 16 1 400-29412 8 42
400-05401 38 23 | 400-1048% 1§ 19 400-24068 18 14 400-2941% 0 36
400-05401 40 17 | 400-10489 18 23 400-24070 18 11 400-29420 12 5
400-05692 36 4 ] 400-10490 1§ 20 400-24645 41 400-29626 26 1
400-06697 36 11 | 400-10497 18 21 400-24646 4 2 400-28626 40 4
400-05705 38 14 | 400-10498 18 22 400-24987 1 28 400-29627 26 2
400-05706 38 27 | 400-1049% 18 24 400-24988 19 29 400-29627 0 5
400-05712 4 49 | 400-10503 18 27 400-24989 12 24 400-29628 12 20
400-05726 38 36 | 400-10604 18 30 400-24990 10 14 400-29628 40 2
400-05726 40 19 | 400-10508 18 33 400-24891 10 40 400-29629 22
400-05727 38 37 | 400-10560% 18 34 400-24992 4 51 400-29628 0 &
400-05727 40 18 | 400-10510 18 3b 400-24993 14 b2 400-29630 22 30
400-05848 36 42 | 400-10511 18 36 400-24994 4 53 400-29630 0 7
400-06317 16 9 | 400-105612 18 37 400-24995 4 67 400-29632 2 33
400-06484 2 39 | 400-10513 18 38 400-24996 14 27 400-29632 40 49
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10514 18 3% 400-24997 6 1 400-79633 6 71
400-06497 6 66 | 400-10516 i8 40 400-24998 2 29 400-29633 40 46
400-06515 8§ 50 | 400-10621 18 43 400-24999 2 6 400-29776 6 63
400-06516 8 521 | 400-105622 18 44 400-25009 M 26 400-30615 12 15
400-06529 8 64 | 400-105623 i3 45 400-25010 2 23 400-30616 0 68
400-06530 8 65 | 400-10526 20 16 400-25011 13 400-30617 0 4
400-06531 8 66 | 400-105627 22 22 400-25012 ¢ 5 400-30618 i0 58
400-06532 8 14 | 400-105623 22 23 400-26013 26 45 400-30619 2 17
400-06534 8 70 | 400-10533 8 b4 400-25014 6 40 400-30620 10 31
400-06535 8§ 71 1 400-10589 2 9 400-25015 6 26 400-30621 10 55
400-06537 8 75 | 400-11152 22 24 400-25016 iz 3 400-30623 10 47
400-06555 8 17 | 400-11359 18 41 400-25017 6 4 400-30625 2 1
400-06561 § 23 | 400-11902 8 7 400-25018 6 6 400-30626 12 2
400-06567 16 & | 400-12038 40 23 400-25021 6 12 400-30627 123
400-06569 16 10 | 400-12965 10 19 400-25023 6 8 400-30628 10 65
400-06574 16 13 | 400-13640 4 29 400-25030 12 36 400-30629 10 66
400-06576 16 31 | 400-13967 18 48 400-25031 6 22 400-30630 10 67
400-06577 16 22 | 400-14963 6 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30694 36 &
400-06578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 4% 400-254156 1w 38 400-30695 36 7
400-06617 18 5 | 400-14965 16 4l 400-26416 17 3 400-30696 36 38
400-06622 18 26 | 400-15800 22 5 400-25417 § 8 400-30697 36 9
400-06625 18 4 | 400-23623 26 3 400256418 1233 400-30764 36 59
400-06666 14 4b | 400-23624 20 13 400-25419 12 47 400-30765 36 37
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23626 14 7 400-25420 12 44 400-30766 3% 39
400-06761 22 1 | 400-23627 14 36 400-25421 12 7 400-30767 36 38
400-06762 22 3 { 400-23629 6 33 400-25423 12 8 400-30778 17 1
400-06765 22 4 | 400-23631 10 49 400-25424 10 59 400-30778 440 8
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23632 18 50 400-25426 1227 400-306779 17 12
400-06772 22 10 ] 400-236356 28 22 400-26427 o 2 400-30780 1T %
400-06777 22 16 § 400-23635 30 15 400-256428 10 11 400-30828 2 8
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23636 28 1 400-25429 19 26 400-30829 4 15
400-06781 22 12 | 400-23636 6 1 400-26431 10 1 400-30923 36 35
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23638 28 10 400-25432 10 56 400-30923 40 12
400-06836 & 60 | 400-23639 6 400-25435 14 30 400-30926 36 41
400-06840 6 62 | 400-2364C 3 400-25436 14 33 400-30932 20 23
400-08290 6 81 | 4006-23641 o 13 400-25437 26 9 400-30933 20 24
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23642 30 14 400-256438 26 14 400-30934 20 25
400-10415 8 5 | 400-23643 0 2 400-26439 26 31 400-30835 20 15
400-10418 8 7 | 400-23644 30 1 400-25440 17 34 400-30836 20 1
400-10421 8 20 | 400-23645 28 2 400-26441 17 35 400-30937 14 3
400-10422 8 9 | 400-23646 28 3 400-26817 12 4 400-30940 22 26
400-10423 8§ 10 | 400-23647 28 12 400-26813 8 24 400-30942 22 17
400-10424 8§ 11 | 400-23647 0 5 400-26819 12 9 400-30943 22 15
400-10425 8 12 | 400-23648 28 9 400-26828 6 56 400-30944 24 1
400-10426 8 I3 } 400-23649 28 6 400-26830 6 57 400-30945 24 b
400-10427 8§ 14 | 400-23650 28 7 400-26831 6 58§ 400-30946 24 31
400-10434 8 33 | 400-23651 28 16 400-26882 8 57 400-30947 26 6
400-10437 8 36 | 400-23652 28 4 400-26384 3 61 400-30948 26 10
400-10438 8 37 | 400-23653 28 b 400-26979 2 3 400-30949 32 35
400-10439 & 38 | 400-23654 28 W 400- 26980 2 1 400-30950 33 8

— 51 -




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE, REF PART NG PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H N BE KO F H N X H N

400-30951 33 g 400G-36392 44 44
400-309561 40 11 400- 36457 6 7
400-309561 44 T2 400-36459 6 9
400- 30956 17 6 400-36461 6 13
400-30983 6 14 400-36464 6 23
400-31006 40 14 | 400-36465 6 76
400-31011 36 61 40036467 8 77
400-31136 8 16 400-36468 6 79
406-31336 4 28 400-36470 14 18
400-31449 38 12 400-36471 14 9
400-31449 40 1 400-36472 14 13
400-31452 8 13 400-36473 26 4
400-31465 40 33 | 400-36474 24 36
400-31471 36 2 400-36475 26 12
400-315602 36 20 400-36476 26 6
400-32483 12 6 400-36477 30 42
400- 32505 26 43 400-36478 30 43
400-32505 40 40 400-36479 42 3
400-32506 4G 38 400-36481 6 34
400-32507 40 41 400-36524 44 36
400-32508 22 33 400-36525 44 37
400-32508 40 43 400-36526 44 35
400-32509 40 44 400-37500 17 32
400-32510 40 47 400-37501 17 33
400-32511 2 45 400-382565 32 2
400-32511 40 50 400- 38553 6 10
400-32512 6 73 400-38555 6 14
400-32512 40 37 400-38558 i4 18
400-32539 18 I 400-38561 24 3
400-32539 40 3 400-38562 24 7
400-32671 16 12 400-38563 26 5
400-32704 16 1 440-38564 26 13
400-32704 40 13 4410~ 38565 24 36
400-32714 Kl 6 40-38566 268 41
400-32719 10 7 40038567 30 45
400-32763 42 11 4006-38568 8 35
400-32798 10 43 400-38663 33 1
400-32805 14 17 400-38663 40 15
400-33042 26 15 400-39532 6 11
400-33144 24 2 400-39534 6 156
400-33145 24 [ 400-39537 14 20
400-33146 24 16 400-39538 14 Ii
400-33147 24 18 400-39539 14 15
400-33148 24 20 400-39540 24 4
400-33149 24 23 400-39541 36 46
400-33150 24 13 400-39542 30 47
400-331563 24 11 400-39543 42 30
400-33181 26 11 400-39545 6 26
400-33190 22 34 400-395646 6 37
400-33191 22 28 400-39547 6 38
400-33316 36 49 400-40256 20 8
400-33831 40 34 400-40560 46 70
400-33831 41 1 400-423562 41 4
400-33875 40 35 400-48528 40 9
400-33875 41 3 400-48528 44 79
400-34259 36 50 400-48528 40 10
400-34262 6 68 400-48528 44 78
400-34922 14 37 400-51987 2 41
400-35024 6 33 400-52937 8 40
400-35324 44 33 400-52937 40 16
400-36324 44 61 400-58422 44 b5
400-35606 46 8

400-35607 46 9

400-35608 46 10

400-35609 46 11

400-35610 46 12

400-35692 44 5B

400-35693 44 66

460-35694 44 BT

400- 35866 44 41

400-365867 44 38

400-36110 4 34

400-36117 i6 37

400-36118 i6 47

400-36229 44 40

400-36230 44 42

— 52 —




ME MO

—h3 -~







) '®

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ©) 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROMDLENTER. #ETSIL
EWibLET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUK! kst &#t

BELRY, SHEH
To order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RIOA—YYR FEBRHADLHIER(EETIBFHYET,

% The descripfion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the cemmoedity withoutl notice.

WM OA—YY R M, 2006818 REOERUBTHELLLOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

Printed in Japan




